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CAL-MART HENRICO SYSCO 4243 118275545 8K C 11/18/2012 224 53 1306 67 52 2.90 5.0 0.7 594 5.0 1.35 7.1 HENRICO IMPULS

WILSONVIEW S MCADAM-ET 118271747 8K F 11/14/2012 224 55 1313 72 43 3.05 4.0 0.1 543 4.0 6.02 7.7 SEBASTIAN CSCNAVARA

AVI-LANCHE MARVEL TYBO 067448586 3/7/2013 224 30 1349 67 52 2.94 3.4 -0.9 524 3.4 4.49 7.7 MARVEL SPARKY

FOREST GLEN VISIONARY MARKER 067466020 8K F 11/8/2012 224 53 1664 66 55 2.93 3.0 0.4 526 3.0 2.63 6.4 VISIONARY ABE

5T CULMINATE 118228310 8K F 10/16/2012 224 49 1561 78 55 2.89 3.2 -1.1 543 3.2 3.51 5.0 VOLCANO PR-GOOSE-PR

BERRYS VISIONARY CHIPPER-ET 118231301 8K C 11/1/2012 223 52 1176 58 44 2.78 5.0 0.0 575 5.0 5.21 6.1 VISIONARY FANTOM

JER-Z-BOYZ PREMIER 42238 118412043 2/3/2013 223 29 1110 74 46 2.95 4.4 0.8 584 4.4 3.63 6.1 PREMIER PLUS

VALSIGNA CRITIC CHUSITO 30012-ET 118192172 8K C 9/21/2012 223 53 1458 45 49 2.94 5.1 0.2 539 5.1 4.80 7.0 CRITIC-P KANOO

ERTL TOPEKA NEPTUNE-ET 067202850 80K F 10/25/2012 224 57 1019 76 43 2.80 4.0 -0.5 579 4.0 5.13 9.1 TOPEKA TBONE

WILSONVIEW FAST SUMMARY 118380667 80K F 1/29/2013 223 46 1454 79 55 3.13 3.5 0.4 521 3.5 3.03 3.4 FASTRACK PR-DALE

JER-Z-BOYZ GALVANIZE 42169-ET 118386999 8K F 1/28/2013 224 55 1724 64 55 2.83 2.6 -0.3 523 2.6 3.54 7.9 GALVANIZE LENNOX

HILMAR PERFORM MAX 118306229 80K F 12/10/2012 227 56 1483 57 48 2.89 4.1 0.5 560 4.1 5.23 8.1 PERFORM ALEXANDER

WILSONVIEW DIM MATRIX-ET 118224651 8K F 11/13/2012 226 54 866 76 47 2.90 3.6 0.6 557 3.6 4.39 7.3 DIMENSION TBONE

AHLEM VISIONARY MIWUK 22065 071199880 3/21/2013 228 32 1178 77 56 2.91 2.5 -0.2 537 2.5 3.47 8.0 VISIONARY TBONE

JER BEL BAMBINAS BOSS 118198020 50K F 8/27/2012 228 57 1123 67 45 2.96 5.0 0.2 578 5.0 5.96 7.8 DIGNITARY HEADLINE

BW CITATION A-ET 118367576 80K F 1/8/2013 228 61 1234 66 39 2.97 4.8 0.6 564 4.8 7.34 8.7 IRWIN CENTURION

YOSEMITE MARVEL 10644 840003006436408 3/29/2013 225 25 1366 67 50 2.87 3.8 0.2 558 3.8 3.83 6.8 MARVEL MAGNUM

BUTTERCREST SKYLAR 118318620 80K C 11/23/2012 224 53 1704 66 60 2.95 2.1 -0.4 465 2.1 3.68 6.7 GALVANIZE GR-SENATOR

WILSONVIEW PERFORM MACALLEN-ET 118392835 8K F 2/16/2013 225 55 1250 58 42 2.98 4.5 0.9 544 4.5 6.22 7.8 PERFORM CSCNAVARA

AHLEM CRITIC ALLADIN 21951 071199766 50K F 9/4/2012 225 58 1335 70 57 2.91 1.6 -0.7 467 1.6 5.55 8.8 CRITIC-P TBONE

CAL-MART CRITIC LIONEL 4222-P 118182410 8K F 9/10/2012 225 52 1381 73 54 2.96 2.7 0.0 521 2.7 4.05 6.6 CRITIC-P BLADE

AHLEM DECOY LARAMIE 21987-ET 071199802 80K F 11/10/2012 222 59 1293 66 45 2.84 4.0 -1.0 546 4.0 6.07 10.3 DECOY TBONE

ORTHRIDGE RITZY M224 840003010771735 50K F 9/24/2012 222 51 1425 75 44 2.99 4.4 0.0 572 4.4 4.65 5.0 VOLCANO MAXIMUM

JARS OF CLAY MARVEL SAL 067176293 8K F 12/31/2012 222 53 1178 53 46 2.93 3.8 -0.1 499 3.8 7.31 7.1 MARVEL IMPULS

D&E PLUS VIRTUE 6299-ET 067176299 8K F 1/26/2013 222 58 1704 67 56 3.04 2.6 -0.1 485 2.6 4.03 6.7 PLUS IMPULS

AHLEM MARVEL LEGACY 22014-ET 071199829 8K F 12/18/2012 222 57 1059 69 49 2.90 3.2 -0.9 509 3.2 5.82 9.1 MARVEL TBONE

DENKEL VISIONARY MAN-ET 067118950 2/25/2013 222 29 1462 66 56 2.93 3.2 -0.2 522 3.2 3.09 7.1 VISIONARY JOSTEN

AHLEM PERFORM MONSTRO 22038-ET 071199853 8K F 2/4/2013 222 57 1410 48 44 2.88 5.6 1.0 585 5.6 3.84 9.4 2 PERFORM HEADLINE

SEXING FASTRACK VINKA 840003010347693 80K F 2/2/2013 222 55 1072 70 42 2.93 5.8 0.5 605 5.8 3.70 7.2 FASTRACK LOTTO

WAUNAKEE DIGNITARY PROTECTOR-ET 071436056 50K F 9/7/2012 243 58 1642 79 55 2.98 4.1 0.1 608 4.1 3.79 9.0 DIGNITARY JEVON

WILSONVIEW PERFORM MACLOUD-ET 118392741 8K F 2/11/2013 243 54 1088 64 44 2.84 5.9 1.4 651 5.9 4.64 7.3 PERFORM CSCNAVARA

PEARLMONT VISIONARY IMPACT 067139480 8K C 7/20/2012 243 55 1387 69 57 2.79 3.3 -0.2 569 3.3 4.19 7.4 VISIONARY TBONE

SANDCREEKS TOPEKA ECHO-ET 840003010248895 80K F 1/7/2013 247 56 1188 85 50 2.98 4.3 -1.0 599 4.3 6.97 8.6 TOPEKA TBONE

CAL-MART JUPITER HECTOR 4248-ET 118372055 8K C 1/14/2013 244 55 1368 90 59 2.98 4.1 1.0 637 4.1 0.30 5.8 JUPITER RENEGADE

WILSONVIEW PERFORM MACHETE-ET 118392732 8K F 2/9/2013 238 54 1056 73 48 2.93 4.0 0.8 586 4.0 5.03 7.5 PERFORM CSCNAVARA

WILSONVIEW M/Z STORMY-ET 118313241 8K C 12/14/2012 236 50 1303 67 56 2.89 4.2 -0.5 560 4.2 4.65 5.6 MARVEL PR-DALE

TOLLENAARS GERRY 1486 840003009329187 8K F 5/19/2012 238 43 1984 94 65 3.03 3.1 0.3 586 3.1 -0.63 3.7 GR-GERRY GLINT

AHLEM PRESCOTT CALYPSO 22028-ET 071199843 80K F 1/24/2013 242 56 1771 54 50 2.77 5.1 0.6 598 5.1 5.33 7.6 PRESCOTT HEADLINE

AHLEM PLUS MOHICAN 22037-ET 071199852 8K F 2/4/2013 238 61 1612 81 66 3.03 0.9 -0.7 489 0.9 4.10 8.8 PLUS TBONE

WICKS MARVEL 124-ET 067288124 80K C 12/18/2012 253 52 1663 68 53 2.76 4.5 -0.4 612 4.5 6.35 5.8 MARVEL IMPULS

ORTH-BERRYS DIMENSION ELIJAH-ET 118225326 50K F 10/20/2012 251 54 1679 74 61 2.88 3.9 0.2 586 3.9 3.39 6.6 DIMENSION ACADEMY

AHLEM CRITIC NITRO 21955-P 071199770 50K F 9/16/2012 253 55 1148 79 54 2.88 4.1 -0.5 608 4.1 5.98 7.7 CRITIC-P ALLSTAR

HEARTLAND TOPEKA NOLAN-ET 067312512 80K F 12/1/2012 228 55 1184 64 47 2.87 4.5 -0.1 571 4.5 5.10 7.2 TOPEKA IMPULS

JER-Z-BOYZ PREMIER 41310-ET 118322676 8K F 10/24/2012 263 51 898 84 48 2.72 6.2 1.5 743 6.2 2.95 6.2 PREMIER MAXIMUM

D&E PLUS VIRTUE 6295-ET 067176295 8K F 1/25/2013 247 57 1857 78 68 3.09 2.2 -0.3 526 2.2 2.90 6.5 PLUS IMPULS

JER-Z-BOYZ MARVEL 41996-ET 118379230 80K C 1/10/2013 247 55 1109 65 51 2.89 4.8 -0.3 588 4.8 6.35 7.6 MARVEL TBONE

ALL LYNNS JUPITER VERRILL-ET 118261003 8K F 10/21/2012 248 62 2030 92 67 2.99 2.4 -0.6 579 2.4 1.21 6.7 JUPITER PARAMOUNT

WILSONVIEW MARVEL SULLY-ET 118313223 80K F 12/14/2012 251 45 1611 77 61 2.85 4.1 -0.3 604 4.1 3.68 3.5 MARVEL PR-DALE

WILSONVIEW MARVEL SCORCH-ET 118318684 8K C 12/19/2012 249 49 1677 84 62 2.88 3.4 -0.5 596 3.4 3.22 5.0 MARVEL PR-DALE

WILSONVIEW MARVEL SETH-ET 118313205 8K F 12/13/2012 235 46 1833 79 63 2.95 3.6 -0.5 569 3.6 1.57 4.1 MARVEL PR-DALE

MULTI-ROSE TOPEKA MOOSE-ET 840003009919053 50K F 9/4/2012 231 54 1168 79 48 2.89 4.9 -0.7 608 4.9 4.26 6.9 TOPEKA MAXIMUM

AHLEM MARVEL LEXUS 22010-ET 071199825 8K C 12/8/2012 230 55 1191 68 52 2.86 2.9 -0.4 546 2.9 4.85 8.2 MARVEL TBONE

DP 1520 067431520 80K C 8/23/2012 231 55 1512 59 50 2.78 4.0 0.8 569 4.0 4.00 6.4 VISIONARY ALEXANDER

GR ALL LYNNS CHARNESA MAJESTY-ET 118037680 50K C 5/12/2012 231 50 1565 81 53 3.13 3.2 0.8 517 3.2 4.49 5.0 GR-CHARNESA PR-GANNON-PR

PR JARS OF CLAY BUSTER POSEY 067176298 8K F 1/26/2013 231 47 1578 45 50 2.84 4.9 0.6 547 4.9 5.05 4.2 DAVID TBONE

JARS OF CLAY BARNABAS 067342492 80K F 11/6/2012 229 56 1510 73 49 2.99 4.1 -0.5 557 4.1 5.64 7.7 TOPEKA VALENTINO

PINE HILL VISIONARY LOUIE-ET 118384429 8K C 11/26/2012 228 52 1369 64 51 2.89 3.5 0.0 533 3.5 4.50 6.5 VISIONARY TBONE

ANTEBELLUM VISIONARY BALDWYN-ET 118190938 50K F 9/3/2012 229 52 1537 65 51 2.73 3.8 0.3 574 3.8 3.86 5.4 VISIONARY PR-GOOSE-PR

FARIA BROTHERS MARVEL 79390-ET 840003011610058 3/18/2013 230 27 1799 55 55 2.86 3.5 -0.2 523 3.5 4.41 5.1 3 MARVEL HEADLINE

JER-Z-BOYZ MARVEL 41982-ET 118379221 80K F 1/9/2013 229 53 1241 70 52 2.95 4.0 0.2 565 4.0 3.64 6.4 MARVEL TBONE

SUNSET CANYON D JORDAN-ET 118216656 50K F 10/4/2012 233 55 1086 73 51 2.83 4.4 -0.6 581 4.4 4.75 7.0 DAVID IMPULS

HEARTLAND TOPEKA JONAH-ET 067342486 80K F 10/31/2012 233 53 1594 67 50 2.98 5.9 -0.6 611 5.9 3.76 6.6 TOPEKA SENECA

SHAN-MAR VEGAS CASH 067108030 8K F 12/14/2012 233 57 1185 74 51 2.80 4.2 0.2 610 4.2 3.19 8.6 VEGAS LEGACY

D&E VEGAS DENISE 50121-ET 067450121 80K F 1/2/2013 234 54 1582 85 56 2.95 4.5 -0.8 611 4.5 1.56 6.9 VEGAS RENEGADE

PEARLMONT VISIONARY DEMARCO-ET 067139491 8K C 9/10/2012 234 54 1649 64 54 2.83 5.0 0.0 608 5.0 2.45 7.0 VISIONARY RENEGADE

VICS PERFORM SHELBA 7586-ET 118371063 80K F 1/7/2013 232 57 1135 37 39 2.94 6.9 2.7 631 6.9 4.20 7.7 PERFORM TUESDAY

FOREST GLEN VISIONARY JAS 067466063 8K F 11/23/2012 231 55 1881 61 57 2.99 2.8 0.0 515 2.8 4.44 7.9 VISIONARY CHAMP

DENKEL ROWLEYS VISION JUMBO 2114-ET 118277109 50K F 11/10/2012 232 48 1440 69 51 2.73 3.8 -0.4 557 3.8 5.21 4.4 VISIONARY PR-GANNON-PR

DP 1552 067431552 50K F 9/23/2012 233 56 1009 74 39 2.92 6.0 0.5 629 6.0 5.69 8.1 FASTRACK LYNDON

ROWLEYS 11 VISIONARY ISAAC 2107-ET 118200701 80K C 8/29/2012 232 53 1376 78 55 3.03 2.7 0.2 530 2.7 4.43 6.1 VISIONARY MAXIMUM

Birth GJPI/ ------------  Parent Average or GPTA  ------------ GFI/ No. Sire MGS
Registration Name Reg # GT JH1 Date JPI™ REL Milk Fat Prot SCS PL DPR NM$ Type JUI EFI Sibs Short Name Short Name

This report lists bulls born since April 1, 2012 that have a Parent 
Average Jersey Performance Index™ or Genomic Jersey Performance 
Index™ of 180 or greater and have not been assigned an NAAB stud 
code.

One calf from any group of full brothers is listed by name, and the total 
number of full brothers is noted in the column labeled 'No. Sibs'. This 
report includes 609 bulls listed by name, with an additional 50 full 
brothers that are not listed.
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HEARTLAND IRWIN TEX-ET 067312531 80K F 1/4/2013 213 58 1177 46 42 2.92 4.8 -0.5 516 4.8 6.52 8.0 IRWIN NATHAN

FOREST GLEN PREMIER EVAN 067395852 8K F 9/13/2012 213 53 656 64 39 2.91 4.8 1.0 566 4.8 4.56 7.0 PREMIER IMPULS

CAL-MART HILARIO HENLEY 4247 118372046 8K F 1/14/2013 213 51 933 66 44 2.98 4.3 0.8 558 4.3 3.01 6.5 HILARIO LEGAL

WILSONVIEW PERFORM MACE-ET 118392808 8K F 2/15/2013 213 52 1427 55 47 2.98 3.8 0.6 499 3.8 4.38 6.4 PERFORM CSCNAVARA

ANTEBELLUM VISIONARY BOLTON-ET 118190947 8K C 9/7/2012 213 50 1234 48 44 2.79 4.5 0.7 550 4.5 4.09 5.2 VISIONARY PR-GOOSE-PR

ALL LYNNS VISITOR HABIB-ET 118378668 8K C 1/18/2013 212 51 1711 75 52 3.05 2.7 0.4 509 2.7 1.74 5.7 VISITOR MATINEE

JER-Z-BOYZ MARVEL 42027-ET 118378725 8K C 1/13/2013 212 54 1390 75 50 2.89 2.9 -0.3 524 2.9 2.98 7.2 MARVEL MAXIMUM

5T COMMISSIONER-ET 118158509 50K C 8/22/2012 212 46 1383 65 55 2.86 3.1 -0.7 511 3.1 2.80 3.5 VISIONARY PR-GOOSE-PR

DUPAT VISIONARY 419-ET 067163419 11/3/2012 213 32 1217 67 50 2.90 2.7 0.1 510 2.7 3.66 6.6 VISIONARY IMPULS

VALSIGNA MARVEL MALEKU 118417815 3/14/2013 213 30 1433 42 47 2.78 5.2 0.1 550 5.2 3.32 7.7 PERFORM VIBRANT

FARIA BROTHERS MARVEL 79343 840003009717629 50K C 1/2/2013 213 39 1200 69 48 2.80 3.2 -0.6 527 3.2 3.95 2.1 MARVEL MAXIMUM

DUPAT MARVEL 424-ET 067163424 8K C 12/29/2012 214 51 1716 70 52 3.01 3.4 -0.5 505 3.4 3.57 5.6 MARVEL KANOO

PEARLMONT VISIONAY DEVIN-ET 067139487 50K F 9/28/2012 214 55 1099 65 49 2.97 3.8 0.0 526 3.8 3.23 7.3 VISIONARY RENEGADE

D&E PLUS 550 840003011049725 2/26/2013 214 36 1724 65 54 2.98 2.4 0.4 487 2.4 2.89 6.6 PLUS CACTUS

CAL-MART PERFORM SALEM 4241 118274843 80K F 11/16/2012 215 55 1147 46 39 2.64 5.7 0.7 595 5.7 4.17 7.1 PERFORM ARTIST

D&E PLUS VIRTUE 6294-ET 067176294 8K F 1/21/2013 213 57 1539 57 56 3.07 2.8 0.2 459 2.8 2.48 6.3 PLUS IMPULS

ALL LYNNS DIGNITARY ASHTON 118363778 8K F 12/27/2012 213 56 1376 67 49 2.84 4.1 -0.5 529 4.1 3.46 8.8 DIGNITARY VALENTINO

D&E PLUS CHEYANN 6296-ET 067176296 8K C 1/25/2013 213 59 1531 58 57 2.97 2.0 -0.3 436 2.0 4.03 7.3 PLUS CELEBRITY

JER-Z-BOYZ MARVEL 42068-ET 118378734 80K C 1/17/2013 214 51 1166 77 47 2.92 3.7 -0.7 540 3.7 4.70 5.8 MARVEL MAGNITUDE

WILSONVIEW MARVEL SAMUAL-ET 118318657 8K F 12/16/2012 213 48 1632 72 57 2.94 2.8 -1.0 495 2.8 2.77 4.6 MARVEL PR-DALE

WINDHAVENS PIEMAKER-P-ET 118134426 50K C 7/24/2012 212 55 996 75 48 2.96 3.2 0.1 527 3.2 3.56 7.0 CRITIC-P RENEGADE

HILMAR ZEGION GILL 118172114 80K C 9/4/2012 210 56 1226 66 41 2.95 4.2 0.2 535 4.2 4.48 7.8 ZEGION KARBALA

ORTHRIDGE DESERT ROSE M212-P 840003010771723 50K C 9/4/2012 210 56 967 56 33 2.77 6.7 1.1 627 6.7 2.87 7.5 HENDRIX LEGAL

WILSONVIEW SEBASTIAN MONTY-ET 118271701 8K F 11/10/2012 210 51 1457 51 52 2.98 4.4 -0.4 497 4.4 3.54 5.6 SEBASTIAN PR-DALE

D&E PLUS VELLO6308 067266308 3/21/2013 210 38 1633 69 53 2.91 2.7 -0.3 503 2.7 2.10 6.7 PLUS ABE

S&B MARVEL GEE-ET 118374374 8K F 1/21/2013 210 51 1458 59 52 2.88 3.1 -0.9 492 3.1 3.99 6.2 MARVEL AVANTI

WILSONVIEW SAMSON SCORPIO-ET 118449498 4/5/2013 210 30 1393 68 48 2.96 3.7 -0.3 508 3.7 4.29 5.4 2 SAMSON PR-DALE

BW VENICE-ET 118262899 80K F 11/9/2012 211 58 1011 60 39 2.97 4.7 -0.5 519 4.7 6.81 8.6 TOPEKA LEGION

YOSEMITE PERFORM 10636-ET 840003006436416 2/14/2013 212 32 1118 55 39 2.84 5.1 1.3 557 5.1 4.20 7.3 PERFORM RENEGADE

YOSEMITE BOLD 10637-ET 840003006436415 2/16/2013 212 38 1906 59 57 2.90 2.2 0.3 475 2.2 1.56 6.4 PLUS SHAWNEE

WILSONVIEW M/Z STONE-ET 118313232 8K F 12/14/2012 212 46 855 62 41 2.80 5.0 0.5 573 5.0 3.32 2.4 ZUMA PR-DALE

AHLEM CRITIC MALFOY 21921-ET 071199736 50K F 6/7/2012 212 58 912 52 42 3.01 5.0 0.7 547 5.0 4.83 8.3 CRITIC-P MILITIA

BARHAMS TOPEKA BAILEY-ET 118309745 80K F 11/19/2012 212 56 1027 82 41 2.98 4.0 0.4 566 4.0 3.74 8.1 TOPEKA RENEGADE

AHLEM DIGNITARY DALLAS 21950 071199765 50K C 9/3/2012 211 53 1029 64 46 2.95 2.7 0.2 491 2.7 4.56 6.6 DIGNITARY LEGAL

BARHAMS HATMAN PIPER 118369082 80K F 1/7/2013 211 56 988 59 46 2.87 3.6 0.1 509 3.6 3.95 8.5 HATMAN VALENTINO

SANDCREEKS SAMSON FRANKLIN-ET 840003011509807 80K F 1/13/2013 211 56 1479 76 55 3.09 1.6 -0.5 450 1.6 4.14 9.2 SAMSON TBONE

ALL LYNNS CRITIC VITUS-ET 118366472 12/9/2012 212 37 1590 59 53 2.96 3.2 -0.8 486 3.2 3.88 7.8 2 CRITIC-P PARAMOUNT

PINE HILL VISIONARY LUKE-ET 118384410 8K C 11/27/2012 211 54 1511 60 55 2.94 2.5 -0.6 460 2.5 3.59 7.9 VISIONARY TBONE

DUTCH HOLLOW CRANDELL-ET 067184842 50K C 5/2/2012 219 59 1620 57 50 2.83 3.7 0.3 528 3.7 4.08 8.8 CRITIC-P LOUIE

FOREST GLEN BOLD GOLD 067466354 2/21/2013 219 36 1489 62 50 2.94 2.7 0.7 502 2.7 4.58 6.3 PLUS LEGAL

FARIA BROTHERS VERNON 79324 840003009717648 50K F 11/22/2012 219 52 1337 78 51 2.99 2.8 0.2 520 2.8 2.97 4.3 VERNON TBONE

AHLEM VISIONARY HAWAII 21956 071199771 50K C 9/18/2012 219 58 1780 65 60 2.95 1.7 -0.4 473 1.7 2.72 8.1 VISIONARY JIMMIE

JER BEL LINDYS LINCOLN 118200336 50K F 9/29/2012 219 56 1340 59 54 2.94 3.6 0.4 510 3.6 3.02 7.3 VISIONARY

ROWLEYS 33 TOPEKA SHOTGLASS 2123 118363563 80K F 1/3/2013 219 55 944 80 41 2.84 4.2 0.2 572 4.2 4.78 7.2 TOPEKA IMPULS

HETTINGAS PERFORM MUDSLIDE-ET 067195645 2/23/2013 219 32 1326 54 46 2.93 4.6 0.6 546 4.6 4.64 7.3 PERFORM MILITIA

SUNSET CANYON JORDACHE-ET 118216768 50K F 10/10/2012 219 55 683 77 42 2.86 4.5 -0.6 568 4.5 5.28 7.1 DAVID IMPULS

JER-Z-BOYZ VISIONARY 41233-ET 118334778 80K F 10/15/2012 219 51 1073 72 48 2.99 3.6 0.6 541 3.6 3.93 5.1 VISIONARY MAGNITUDE

PEARLMONT VISIONARY DAMION-ET 067208500 8K C 10/1/2012 219 54 1139 60 47 2.91 4.2 0.7 556 4.2 3.48 7.4 VISIONARY RENEGADE

WILSONVIEW PERFORM MCMILLION-ET 118392778 8K F 2/14/2013 220 52 991 52 39 2.91 5.1 0.9 554 5.1 6.13 6.3 PERFORM CSCNAVARA

BERRYS VISIONARY BARATHEON-ET 118366427 80K F 1/11/2013 221 54 1451 68 52 2.94 3.2 -0.5 513 3.2 4.60 6.8 VISIONARY TBONE

BUTTERCREST GAMEDAY-ET 118169888 50K F 9/1/2012 221 59 1394 68 50 2.82 3.8 -0.3 537 3.8 3.62 8.9 DAVID JEVON

WILSONVIEW MARVEL SOUL-ET 118313166 8K F 12/10/2012 221 51 1521 74 58 3.01 2.8 -1.0 496 2.8 3.86 5.6 MARVEL PR-DALE

NORMANDELL ZUMA TREVOR 067731102 80K C 10/14/2012 215 54 937 69 40 2.85 4.6 0.7 566 4.6 3.65 5.0 ZUMA LOUIE

FOREST GLEN BOLD MARLIN 067466353 2/21/2013 221 37 1648 71 59 3.02 2.1 -0.1 487 2.1 2.98 6.3 PLUS IMPULS

DUPAT DOMINICAN 410-ET 067163410 8K F 8/11/2012 220 51 1148 55 44 2.89 5.7 1.3 574 5.7 3.71 5.2 DOMINICAN PR-DALE

AHLEM CRITIC VALIANT 21934-P 071199749 50K F 7/25/2012 220 57 1175 53 41 2.87 6.0 0.9 591 6.0 4.32 8.1 CRITIC-P HEADLINE

CAL-MART CHART PADEN 4218 118126702 50K C 7/29/2012 221 52 1576 82 44 2.73 4.0 -0.6 563 4.0 4.51 5.5 CHART PR-GANNON-PR

ALL LYNNS CRITIC BRIGADIER-P 118363769 12/21/2012 221 29 1457 63 49 2.88 4.4 0.3 557 4.4 3.26 6.7 CRITIC-P VICTORY

ORTHRIDGE LYNETTE M206 118036559 50K F 5/29/2012 221 56 849 76 48 2.99 4.1 1.1 566 4.1 2.23 8.5 PREMIER TBONE

BLUE MIST MARVEL MAD-DOG-ET 118405160 1/5/2013 215 30 1280 66 48 2.93 3.9 -0.4 522 3.9 4.18 7.2 4 MARVEL TBONE

WICKS MARVEL 127-ET 067288127 12/30/2012 215 29 1302 51 47 2.82 4.1 0.0 525 4.1 4.56 6.2 MARVEL IMPULS

DUTCH HOLLOW EVOLUTION 067184889 8K F 7/2/2012 215 61 1375 43 48 2.80 4.5 -1.6 496 4.5 6.62 8.9 PAUL VALENTINO

FARIA BROTHERS MARVEL 30289 840003011199050 3/12/2013 216 29 1188 53 47 2.92 4.0 0.5 513 4.0 4.39 5.2 MARVEL LEGACY

FARIA BROTHERS MARVEL 79397-ET 840003011610051 3/24/2013 215 28 1724 51 56 2.83 2.6 -0.7 467 2.6 3.63 3.3 MARVEL DO RIGHT

S&B DIGNITARY GYP-ET 118356635 80K F 11/2/2012 215 55 842 73 43 2.83 4.1 0.2 564 4.1 4.13 7.1 DIGNITARY AVANTI

WILSONVIEW FASTRACK MERLIN-ET 118367914 80K F 1/3/2013 215 57 625 81 41 3.11 3.5 0.9 522 3.5 4.93 8.0 FASTRACK TBONE

JER-Z-BOYZ CRITIC 41539-P-ET 118322706 8K F 11/21/2012 215 55 1041 76 45 2.82 3.9 -0.6 566 3.9 4.32 7.9 CRITIC-P MAXIMUM

SUNBOW CONSULTANT-P 118148904 50K F 8/19/2012 215 54 1394 37 46 2.81 4.5 0.2 508 4.5 5.10 6.7 CRITIC-P VIBRANT

HEARTLAND TOPEKA NIKLAUS-ET 067312515 80K F 12/2/2012 215 55 1224 72 45 3.11 3.5 0.1 512 3.5 4.99 6.9 TOPEKA IMPULS

AHLEM PERCIVALE SHOSHONE 22005-ET 071199820 8K F 12/1/2012 216 53 1374 67 43 2.99 4.4 0.3 554 4.4 4.07 6.3 PERCIVALE ACE

SCHULTZ CHARNESA RANICKI 118148593 8K F 7/17/2012 218 52 1711 69 46 2.82 4.8 1.1 588 4.8 2.80 5.1 GR-CHARNESA MATINEE

SHAN-MAR DOMINICAN CHUCK-ET 067108026 8K F 6/13/2012 218 56 994 68 43 2.80 4.4 0.4 576 4.4 3.82 7.7 DOMINICAN LEGACY

SANDCREEKS TOPEKA FOXTROT-ET 840003010248897 80K F 4/3/2012 218 56 1175 77 50 3.02 3.5 -1.0 518 3.5 4.48 8.6 TOPEKA TBONE

WAUNAKEE DIMENSION JAGGER 071436062 8K F 10/14/2012 218 53 1420 68 55 2.97 3.2 0.1 516 3.2 2.55 7.0 DIMENSION HEADLINE

HAWARDEN DIMENSION MAJESTY 067168701 80K F 11/16/2012 218 54 1355 61 50 2.93 3.8 0.0 528 3.8 3.40 7.1 DIMENSION JUPITER

WILSONVIEW D MARSHALL-ET 118212148 80K F 10/11/2012 216 55 1035 72 51 3.00 3.2 0.5 510 3.2 3.00 7.6 DIMENSION TBONE

ORTHRIDGE LIBEE M229 840003010771740 8K F 12/16/2012 216 55 1426 47 48 2.99 3.9 0.9 501 3.9 4.87 8.2 MAHARI SEVILLE

HEARTLAND WHOPPER BOURBON 2534-ET 067312534 80K F 1/5/2013 216 56 1300 57 51 2.99 3.5 0.6 511 3.5 4.28 7.5 WHOPPER MILITIA

D&E PLUS CHEYANN 6297-ET 067176297 8K C 1/26/2013 217 57 1782 64 55 3.05 1.2 -0.2 412 1.2 5.30 5.8 PLUS CELEBRITY

JER-Z-BOYZ PREMIER 41296-ET 118322667 8K F 10/22/2012 217 51 992 93 42 2.96 3.8 0.8 601 3.8 2.72 5.9 PREMIER MAXIMUM

Birth GJPI/ ------------  Parent Average or GPTA  ------------ GFI/ No. Sire MGS
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FARIA BROTHERS VISIONARY 30255 840003011199084 1/10/2013 205 29 1293 63 47 2.95 3.1 0.1 489 3.1 3.38 6.6 VISIONARY KANOO

WILSONVIEW MARVELOUS SPECTRE 118286383 80K C 11/26/2012 205 52 989 59 47 2.97 4.2 -0.2 502 4.2 4.00 5.8 MARVEL PR-DALE

FARIA BROTHERS HULK 79354-ET 840003011610094 8K F 2/24/2013 205 42 1159 68 48 2.98 3.2 0.4 510 3.2 2.12 1.5 HULK HEADLINE

WILL DO VALENTINO WARRANT-ET 118272319 80K F 10/29/2012 205 63 1526 63 49 2.81 2.7 -0.9 480 2.7 4.63 9.3 VALENTINO REBEL

ROWLEYS 33 VIRGIL SPUR 2115-ET 118313876 8K F 11/16/2012 205 55 1359 65 49 2.95 4.3 0.2 540 4.3 0.74 5.5 VIRGIL IMPULS

WILSONVIEW IF MATT-ET 118367941 80K F 12/13/2012 205 58 1095 61 43 3.04 2.5 -0.1 446 2.5 6.95 9.6 IRWIN TBONE

SUN VALLEY MARVEL KORTEZ-ET 118391991 1/18/2013 205 31 1061 44 43 2.83 4.7 0.3 517 4.7 4.33 6.2 2 MARVEL JAS BUNGY

GABYS CHRONICLE BRAZIL 486 840003011049789 80K F 12/11/2012 205 57 1694 45 45 3.11 5.3 0.6 505 5.3 3.21 8.3 CHRONICLE VIBRANT

JER-Z-BOYZ PREMIER 41354-ET 118322685 8K C 10/29/2012 205 52 982 87 47 3.04 2.7 0.7 523 2.7 1.83 6.4 PREMIER MAXIMUM

CAL-MART GALVANIZE COP 4232-ET 118230403 50K C 10/19/2012 205 57 1067 43 46 2.92 4.5 0.2 489 4.5 3.89 7.9 GALVANIZE IMPULS

FOREST GLEN VOLCANO BILL 067395883 8K F 9/23/2012 205 55 1579 54 52 2.87 3.4 -0.7 488 3.4 2.42 7.1 VOLCANO ABE

BLUE MIST DAVID MATTHEW-ET 118376808 8K F 11/22/2012 206 56 735 65 41 2.97 4.1 -0.1 508 4.1 4.93 8.8 DAVID TBONE

WAUNAKEE DIGNITARY PROGRESS-ET 071436055 8K F 9/2/2012 206 57 1016 61 37 2.88 4.7 0.5 550 4.7 4.75 8.6 DIGNITARY JEVON

CAL-MART PERFORM COP 4265 067244265 3/16/2013 206 31 1168 48 42 2.80 5.0 0.3 535 5.0 3.80 8.0 PERFORM VIBRANT

BAR MB SEQUENCE 067207835 50K F 10/2/2012 206 58 737 79 45 3.03 2.1 0.0 487 2.1 4.59 9.3 DIGNITARY TBONE

FARIA BROTHERS COLIN 79311 840003009717661 50K F 10/3/2012 205 49 2287 74 71 3.16 0.2 -0.9 385 0.2 0.00 4.7 COLIN ACE

FOREST GLEN VISIONARY TRACKER 067466124 80K C 12/11/2012 205 51 1228 76 56 2.87 2.6 -0.4 510 2.6 0.46 5.4 VISIONARY IMPULS

BW X706 118436461 3/21/2013 206 37 1311 70 46 2.94 3.0 0.4 516 3.0 2.98 7.0 PLUS RENEGADE

JER-Z-BOYZ CRITERIAL-P-ET 118176556 50K F 9/2/2012 206 54 892 65 36 2.73 5.1 0.4 579 5.1 3.88 6.7 CRITIC-P MAXIMUM

AHLEM MEDALIST CHALLENGER 21936 071199751 50K F 7/28/2012 206 57 391 43 32 2.83 6.0 1.3 550 6.0 6.12 8.5 MEDALIST LEGAL

BW X444 118262871 8K 11/12/2012 205 55 934 69 34 3.04 4.9 -0.2 528 4.9 6.55 8.1 TOPEKA RENEGADE

MULTI-ROSE CRITIC THOMAS-P-ET 840003009919244 50K F 6/8/2012 203 59 1357 38 44 2.80 4.5 0.0 506 4.5 4.09 9.2 CRITIC-P BRAZO

WILSONVIEW IF MARKO-ET 118367923 80K F 1/3/2013 203 58 1197 64 44 2.98 3.1 -0.4 478 3.1 5.20 9.4 IRWIN TBONE

D&E TOPEKA VIRTUE 6305-ET 067266305 3/11/2013 203 32 1165 63 45 3.07 3.6 -0.5 478 3.6 4.59 6.6 TOPEKA IMPULS

SUNSET CANYON DAX-ET 118216629 50K F 9/29/2012 203 57 1549 58 46 2.92 3.2 -1.5 465 3.2 5.66 9.0 TOPEKA VALENTINO

ROWLEYS 784 DAVID KYLE 2120-ET 118314121 80K F 12/17/2012 203 53 1071 60 46 2.88 3.6 -0.9 476 3.6 5.11 6.3 DAVID ACTION

AHLEM MARVEL VIKING 22067 071199882 3/25/2013 203 29 1181 45 42 2.86 4.3 -0.1 487 4.3 5.70 7.4 MARVEL LEGAL

BW X705 118436452 3/21/2013 203 36 1351 64 47 2.90 2.4 0.7 479 2.4 3.29 6.4 PLUS RENEGADE

WILSONVIEW S MCHERNI-ET 118271729 80K F 11/6/2012 204 56 1564 58 46 2.99 3.9 -0.2 495 3.9 3.31 7.5 SEBASTIAN CSCNAVARA

AHLEM MACHETE PRONTO 22043-ET 071199858 80K F 2/12/2013 204 56 1035 54 44 2.88 4.8 0.3 539 4.8 2.61 7.2 MACHETE LEXINGTON

FARIA BROTHERS MARVEL 30285 840003011199054 3/4/2013 205 29 1495 54 46 2.87 4.0 0.5 502 4.0 3.15 5.1 MARVEL SHAWNEE

KASH IN PLUS 51379-ET 067253424 2/8/2013 205 38 1500 72 53 2.95 1.9 0.0 474 1.9 2.09 6.9 PLUS ABE

BW X690 118419330 3/13/2013 205 36 1336 71 50 2.99 2.2 0.3 478 2.2 2.93 7.2 PLUS RENEGADE

SANDCREEKS VISIONARY GAVIN-ET 840003011509847 2/5/2013 203 30 1275 66 49 3.01 2.7 -0.3 468 2.7 3.65 8.3 VISIONARY TBONE

LUCKY HILL STRATEGO 118232870 80K F 11/1/2012 203 57 1509 40 48 2.98 4.2 0.4 474 4.2 3.79 8.3 DAVID LEGAL

SAND HILL PLUS KAPTAIN-ET 067247462 3/9/2013 204 38 1483 60 52 2.99 2.2 -0.3 445 2.2 3.81 7.8 2 PLUS VALENTINO

CAL-MART HORTON HURST 4255-ET 067244255 8K C 1/24/2013 204 51 767 79 39 2.95 4.6 0.0 565 4.6 2.89 6.4 HORTON LOUIE

TRANS OVA CRITIC ANDREW F586-ET 118082738 8K C 6/20/2012 204 54 1012 55 38 2.81 4.9 0.5 547 4.9 4.85 8.2 CRITIC-P LOTTO

AHLEM JUPITER RANGER 21964-ET 071199779 8K F 10/12/2012 208 60 782 73 48 3.05 2.6 0.5 490 2.6 3.53 8.4 JUPITER TBONE

FOREST GLEN BOLD JULES 067466459 3/19/2013 208 37 1107 66 47 3.04 3.0 0.8 492 3.0 3.59 5.8 PLUS IMPULS

DP 1602-ET 067481602 8K C 10/27/2012 208 54 1258 62 48 2.79 3.6 -0.9 507 3.6 4.03 7.8 MARVEL TBONE

BW IF394-ET 118367594 8K F 1/1/2013 208 59 1656 69 49 3.03 2.9 -0.7 473 2.9 4.49 8.3 IRWIN CENTURION

SEXING FASTRACK WAKKAR 840003010347689 80K C 2/1/2013 208 56 1383 62 49 2.99 3.4 -0.2 483 3.4 4.04 7.9 FASTRACK VALENTINO

VICS PERFORM SHELBA 7573-ET 118371308 80K F 12/27/2012 208 58 1265 43 39 2.85 5.6 1.5 563 5.6 3.35 8.5 PERFORM TUESDAY

BLUE MIST GALVANIZE SKEETER-ET 118406013 1/24/2013 208 30 1396 57 49 2.90 3.3 -0.1 484 3.3 3.82 7.4 2 GALVANIZE LEGAL

MR LAYNE 598 840003011049677 4/1/2013 208 29 1062 55 42 2.83 4.1 -0.1 512 4.1 4.50 6.6 LAYNE ZUMA

MULTI-ROSE SAMSON ALMIGHTY-ET 840003011771957 2/13/2013 208 32 1208 64 44 2.90 3.3 0.2 501 3.3 4.75 7.7 SAMSON MAXIMUM

RIVER VALLEY FASTRACK 440 840003009997657 50K F 10/3/2012 208 56 1188 60 42 3.02 4.4 0.1 509 4.4 4.54 7.6 FASTRACK VALENTINO

VALLEY OAKS VERONICAS VOLT 118358628 8K C 12/25/2012 208 51 1455 65 51 2.97 2.8 -0.5 476 2.8 3.54 5.7 VOLCANO ABE

ALL LYNNS IRWIN TYSON-ET 118380005 8K F 1/18/2013 209 56 1038 64 43 2.91 4.2 -1.6 512 4.2 6.32 9.1 IRWIN MERCHANT

SHOT OF NAT DOMINICAN ARISTOTLE-ET 118066439 8K F 5/29/2012 209 54 1085 62 41 2.92 5.4 1.2 565 5.4 2.58 7.4 DOMINICAN RENEGADE

BLUE MIST RENE LEEROY 118373953 80K F 1/2/2013 209 51 1298 83 50 3.02 3.6 0.7 564 3.6 0.50 5.3 RENE IMPULS

AHLEM VALENTINO BENEFIT 21937 071199752 50K F 7/28/2012 206 61 1499 49 45 2.79 3.4 -0.5 472 3.4 6.38 8.4 VALENTINO LEGAL

ROWLEYS 503 VISIONARY 2113 MIKE 118229003 50K C 10/23/2012 209 57 1517 63 52 2.96 3.0 -0.6 481 3.0 3.55 7.8 VISIONARY BLAIR

NYMANS COLIN KAP 118292890 80K F 11/4/2012 208 58 1379 57 53 2.78 2.8 -1.1 497 2.8 2.75 9.1 COLIN TBONE

S&B M GEEP-ET 118374383 8K F 1/22/2013 208 51 1419 57 52 2.86 2.9 -1.0 494 2.9 3.28 6.2 MARVEL AVANTI

FOREST GLEN VOLCANO MAN 067395745 8/9/2012 208 32 1709 61 58 3.02 1.8 -0.7 442 1.8 3.05 7.2 VOLCANO PLUS

FARIA BROTHERS RENEGADE 79325 840003009717647 50K F 11/23/2012 209 56 654 80 40 2.97 4.0 1.0 558 4.0 3.15 5.3 RENEGADE TBONE

AHLEM VISIONARY MOWGLI 22064 071199879 3/20/2013 209 31 1462 65 51 2.86 2.4 -0.7 477 2.4 4.06 6.7 VISIONARY PR-GANNON-PR

CAT-LEE COLIN DAZZ 118419497 12/13/2012 207 26 1741 57 59 2.91 2.6 -0.3 472 2.6 0.91 7.5 COLIN LEGAL

DP PRESCOTT 1659-ET 118373551 1/20/2013 207 32 1385 60 49 2.91 2.9 0.3 494 2.9 3.09 6.1 PRESCOTT IMPULS

BERRYS DIMENSION SAMPSON-ET 118148696 50K F 8/18/2012 207 54 544 54 35 2.83 4.7 1.4 542 4.7 5.09 6.9 DIMENSION ACADEMY

WILSONVIEW PERFORM MACK-ET 118392769 8K F 2/14/2013 207 53 1329 53 43 2.99 4.4 1.0 517 4.4 3.65 7.0 PERFORM CSCNAVARA

WILSONVIEW FASTRACK MADDOX-ET 118367875 8K F 12/28/2012 207 52 812 67 37 3.03 4.3 1.2 520 4.3 4.97 6.0 FASTRACK TBONE

DESERT DIAMOND JUPITER MERCURY-ET 067169043 8K F 10/20/2012 206 57 959 87 47 3.04 2.9 0.2 531 2.9 2.06 7.2 JUPITER RENEGADE

D&E MARVEL DENISE 50110-ET 067450110 80K C 12/11/2012 206 53 1188 48 46 2.94 4.2 0.2 495 4.2 3.54 6.9 MARVEL RENEGADE

KASH IN IRWIN 40660-ET 071901833 8K C 12/25/2012 206 57 1399 69 48 2.98 2.7 -0.5 482 2.7 4.49 9.4 IRWIN IATOLA

FARIA BROTHERS TOPEKA 79359-ET 840003011610089 2/28/2013 207 29 1132 65 44 2.99 3.2 -0.8 478 3.2 5.84 8.0 TOPEKA VALENTINO

SUN VALLEY VERNON CRUISER 118412285 2/17/2013 206 35 1207 82 55 3.09 1.9 -0.4 480 1.9 1.48 6.6 VERNON JUPITER

WAUNAKEE DOMINICAN POSTMAN 071436047 50K F 7/22/2012 207 55 1292 61 44 2.90 4.3 1.3 542 4.3 2.29 7.5 DOMINICAN LEGAL

DUPAT MARVEL 422-ET 067163422 8K F 12/16/2012 207 52 1718 72 54 3.03 2.7 -0.9 479 2.7 2.58 6.1 MARVEL KANOO

BOYD-LEE VALENTINO ROANOKE 118280659 80K F 9/10/2012 207 62 1697 71 53 3.02 3.0 -0.6 485 3.0 2.77 8.0 VALENTINO MATINEE

FARIA BROTHERS HULK 79357-ET 840003011610091 50K F 2/27/2013 207 47 1464 77 56 2.91 2.0 -0.4 485 2.0 1.07 2.5 HULK HEADLINE

HI-LAND SCORE FORMIDABLE 067247473 3/18/2013 208 31 1476 44 47 2.91 4.7 0.5 521 4.7 2.60 7.3 SCORE HEADLINE

FARIA BROTHERS TOPEKA 79399-ET 840003011610049 3/23/2013 208 29 913 86 42 3.02 3.7 -0.5 538 3.7 4.05 5.6 4 TOPEKA RENEGADE

VALSIGNA MARVEL GARABITO 30015 118412324 3/9/2013 207 30 1064 66 46 2.87 3.6 -0.6 512 3.6 3.80 7.0 MARVEL TBONE

MILK-N-MORE-LH IRWIN GUS-ET 118449171 1/29/2013 207 30 1415 51 44 2.97 4.3 0.2 494 4.3 5.28 6.6 2 IRWIN LEGAL

CDF DOMINICAN IMPULS R639-ET 840003002447509 8K F 7/1/2012 207 52 1219 76 47 2.95 3.3 0.4 538 3.3 1.61 6.2 DOMINICAN IMPULS

AHLEM DECOY LEVI 21985-ET 071199800 80K F 11/8/2012 207 59 1360 71 52 2.87 1.6 -1.3 461 1.6 4.53 10.4 DECOY TBONE

GR FARIA BROTHERS DOMINICAN 30191 840003009138219 50K F 9/3/2012 207 54 1579 50 49 3.11 4.5 0.8 476 4.5 3.32 6.8 DOMINICAN PR-GANNON-PR
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LJC FAITHS FIRST-ET 118162470 50K F 8/11/2012 198 52 1101 55 48 3.03 3.1 0.7 461 3.1 2.95 5.8 VISIONARY IMPULS

FOREST GLEN PREMIER PETE 067395746 50K C 8/9/2012 198 54 1172 67 45 3.07 3.7 0.4 484 3.7 3.13 7.0 PREMIER HEADLINE

WILSONVIEW IF MADDEN-ET 118367866 8K C 12/25/2012 198 57 1289 66 48 3.05 1.9 -0.2 428 1.9 4.65 9.7 IRWIN TBONE

VIDA BOA PREMIER 16092 067616092 8/23/2012 199 31 825 75 40 2.94 4.1 1.2 553 4.1 1.66 6.1 PREMIER MATINEE

BARHAMS PLUS PRIZE 118174581 50K F 9/8/2012 198 58 1425 63 49 3.00 3.4 0.4 495 3.4 2.27 6.5 PLUS IMPULS

JER-Z-BOYZ CREDIT-ET 118125729 50K C 7/27/2012 198 54 920 64 42 2.82 3.3 0.5 513 3.3 2.95 6.8 CRITIC-P MAXIMUM

PEARLMONT CRITIC DELMA-P 067208503 80K F 11/11/2012 198 56 948 52 40 2.94 5.0 0.6 538 5.0 2.64 7.6 CRITIC-P RENEGADE

JER-Z-BOYZ MARVEL 42053-ET 118379249 8K C 1/15/2013 198 52 1007 55 42 2.88 3.7 -0.3 474 3.7 5.05 6.7 MARVEL TBONE

PEARLMONT VISIONARY ERUPT 067139485 50K F 8/23/2012 198 56 1039 49 44 2.86 4.2 0.5 516 4.2 2.60 6.2 VISIONARY MOR

DP 1463-ET 067431463 50K F 6/2/2012 198 50 862 67 43 2.99 2.8 1.1 469 2.8 3.17 5.1 DIMENSION PLUS

LYLESTANLEY TOP CHOICE-ET 118391085 10/16/2012 199 31 1070 69 44 2.97 3.2 -0.1 489 3.2 3.47 7.5 TOPEKA KILOWATT

BIG TIME PLUS MAUER 118117751 8K F 5/30/2012 199 57 770 67 42 2.94 2.1 0.4 466 2.1 5.09 6.3 PLUS IMPULS

AHLEM SCORE QUIDDITCH 22068 071199883 3/25/2013 199 30 1253 36 42 2.88 4.6 0.4 489 4.6 4.44 7.1 SCORE LEGAL

YOSEMITE MARVEL 10640 840003006436412 3/16/2013 199 30 1283 54 44 2.86 3.3 -0.5 477 3.3 4.82 7.3 MARVEL TREASURE

FARIA BROTHERS MARVEL 30239 840003011199100 12/6/2012 199 27 1167 61 47 2.90 3.5 -0.1 484 3.5 3.00 4.1 MARVEL MAXIMUM

WOODSTOCK CRITIC LASER-P 118155739 8K C 8/7/2012 199 56 755 41 34 2.74 4.5 0.9 503 4.5 6.08 8.7 CRITIC-P CELEBRITY

FARIA BROTHERS HULK 79364-ET 840003011610084 3/2/2013 199 34 650 103 46 2.92 2.9 -0.4 547 2.9 0.44 5.3 3 HULK RENEGADE

MULTI-ROSE PERFORM VALIANT-ET 840003011151062 11/1/2012 199 30 1030 41 37 2.79 5.1 0.7 521 5.1 4.98 7.8 PERFORM UPPERCUT

AHLEM FASTRACK PATRONUS 22009-ET 071199824 80K F 12/8/2012 199 58 1094 57 41 3.23 4.1 0.6 463 4.1 5.42 8.2 2 FASTRACK ACTION

HETTINGAS PREMIER MAESTRO 067195630 1/12/2013 199 31 891 60 40 3.02 4.4 0.9 520 4.4 3.87 6.6 PREMIER MILITIA

D&E PERFORM BLITZEN 6309-ET 067266309 4/1/2013 198 33 1064 49 40 2.84 3.8 0.6 484 3.8 4.65 8.0 PERFORM MERCHANT

JER BEL ABBYS ADDICTIVE 118411417 3/6/2013 197 31 1251 68 43 3.00 3.1 -0.4 470 3.1 4.55 7.9 TOPEKA PR-DALE

GOFF HULK 22519-ET 067722519 2/11/2013 197 36 889 80 43 2.83 3.0 -0.2 520 3.0 2.33 5.9 HULK VALENTINO

BW IF149-ET 117992340 8K F 4/15/2012 197 57 1471 51 45 3.13 4.8 1.0 472 4.8 2.85 6.4 DOMINICAN AVERY

SUN VALLEY VISIONARY HOLMES 118146760 50K F 8/7/2012 197 57 1600 59 48 2.98 3.5 0.1 485 3.5 2.77 7.2 VISIONARY LIEUTENANT

GABYS DIMENSION ALL IN OF RV 840003009997651 8K C 10/16/2012 197 52 1087 74 47 2.98 3.0 0.3 494 3.0 2.23 6.7 DIMENSION LEGAL

FARIA BROTHERS TOPEKA 30298 840003011199041 3/22/2013 197 27 1062 61 42 2.99 3.1 -0.4 458 3.1 5.17 6.7 TOPEKA ZINC

CAL-MART VALCANO HOMER 4264 067244264 3/13/2013 197 30 1405 63 50 2.95 2.7 -0.8 465 2.7 2.76 7.6 VOLCANO MERCHANT

GOFF FASTRACK 21833-ET 067921833 8K F 10/5/2012 198 56 520 59 34 2.94 5.0 0.4 522 5.0 5.72 8.0 FASTRACK FANTOM

FARIA BROTHERS HULK 79383-ET 840003011610065 3/14/2013 198 34 870 82 48 2.90 2.4 -0.7 487 2.4 2.23 5.3 HULK VALENTINO

CAL-MART HILARIO BENZI 4251 067244251 8K C 1/18/2013 198 53 561 66 39 2.95 3.7 0.7 511 3.7 3.55 7.0 HILARIO PLUS

HEARTLAND CHARNESA FLAIR 2354 067342354 8K C 4/15/2012 198 52 1316 66 39 2.77 4.6 0.7 559 4.6 2.16 6.1 GR-CHARNESA LOTTO

MULTI-ROSE DIGNITARY GREGG-ET 840003009919257 50K F 6/1/2012 198 55 1128 63 39 2.88 4.7 1.6 555 4.7 1.86 6.8 DIGNITARY HEADLINE

JER-Z-BOYZ MARVEL 42434-ET 118414746 2/23/2013 198 30 772 58 39 2.78 4.6 -0.1 533 4.6 3.77 5.6 3 MARVEL APPARITION

HEARTLAND TOPEKA BOBBY 2502 067312502 8K F 11/19/2012 197 53 1249 57 52 3.11 3.1 0.2 451 3.1 1.59 6.4 TOPEKA IMPULS

LYLESTANLEY FASTRACK MY CHANCE-ET 118390990 10/31/2012 198 31 941 70 42 3.00 3.9 0.7 506 3.9 2.55 7.1 4 FASTRACK KILOWATT

FARIA BROTHERS MARVEL 30244 840003011199095 12/12/2012 198 29 1360 60 45 2.93 3.2 -0.4 476 3.2 3.97 6.1 MARVEL KARL

SCHULTZ CHARNESA HERO 118157704 7/16/2012 198 29 1267 51 42 2.92 4.6 1.2 505 4.6 2.74 6.6 GR-CHARNESA LEGAL

VALSIGNA PERFORM GOLIATH 30018 118431886 3/21/2013 202 30 1027 51 38 2.84 4.6 0.4 529 4.6 4.73 7.8 PERFORM SPARKY

HEARTLAND ZUMA NERINE 2477 067342477 80K F 10/20/2012 202 56 697 71 35 2.84 4.4 1.3 563 4.4 3.37 5.2 ZUMA MATINEE

WILSONVIEW S MCNEAL-ET 118271738 8K F 11/7/2012 202 55 1181 60 38 3.05 4.6 0.2 518 4.6 5.02 7.8 SEBASTIAN CSCNAVARA

DP 1503 067431503 50K F 7/21/2012 202 57 763 54 42 2.89 2.9 0.1 474 2.9 5.09 7.9 VISIONARY TBONE

DENKEL DIMENTION JADAM-ET 067138900 8K F 6/6/2012 202 48 725 66 39 2.79 4.1 0.7 520 4.1 3.66 4.9 DIMENSION PR-GANNON-PR

ALL LYNNS HENDRIX VIJAY-ET 118366436 8K F 12/21/2012 201 58 1710 69 48 2.86 2.8 -0.7 501 2.8 2.05 7.2 HENDRIX PARAMOUNT

WILSONVIEW MARVEL SAUL-ET 118313184 8K C 12/12/2012 201 46 1197 66 48 2.86 2.8 -0.8 477 2.8 3.96 3.9 MARVEL PR-DALE

FARIA BROTHERS GALVANIZE 30287 840003011199052 3/9/2013 201 29 1478 61 53 3.06 2.1 -0.6 433 2.1 3.47 7.9 GALVANIZE VIRGIL

WILSONVIEW IF MATTEO-ET 118367932 1/9/2013 202 32 1149 57 44 2.99 3.0 -0.1 454 3.0 5.50 7.7 IRWIN TBONE

CAL-MART HILARIO FITCH 4246 118372037 1/14/2013 202 32 813 58 42 2.95 4.6 0.7 525 4.6 3.18 6.5 HILARIO IMPULS

GOLDUST VISIONARY LENNON 118393425 1/9/2013 202 32 1036 69 44 2.85 3.1 0.1 509 3.1 3.49 7.3 VISIONARY RENEGADE

CAL-MART MACHETE AREK 4263 067244263 2/15/2013 203 29 944 74 45 2.91 4.5 0.1 555 4.5 1.51 6.1 MACHETE RENEGADE

WILL DO VALENTINO WONDERFUL-ET 118272328 80K C 10/31/2012 202 63 1583 49 52 2.87 3.0 -0.7 443 3.0 3.42 8.7 VALENTINO REBEL

MULTI-ROSE TOPEKA MONEY-ET 840003009919050 50K F 9/6/2012 203 54 950 64 41 3.01 4.6 -0.3 532 4.6 4.45 6.9 TOPEKA MAXIMUM

FOREST GLEN VISIONARY VICTORY 067466005 8K F 11/5/2012 199 51 1522 56 47 2.98 4.3 -0.1 509 4.3 2.63 5.8 VISIONARY VIRGIL

WAUNAKEE VISIONARY PROFESSOR-ET 071436046 50K F 7/16/2012 203 57 1354 49 41 2.91 4.0 0.6 493 4.0 5.10 8.1 VISIONARY JEVON

ALL LYNNS TOPEKA VALLEY-ET 118414483 3/8/2013 202 38 1452 66 48 3.05 2.9 -1.2 462 2.9 4.29 7.5 2 TOPEKA PARAMOUNT

CAL-MART GALVANIZE COY 4228-ET 118230355 50K F 10/13/2012 202 56 1087 51 44 2.87 3.9 -0.1 489 3.9 4.28 7.2 GALVANIZE IMPULS

KASH IN PLUS 51460-ET 067253434 3/2/2013 202 38 1495 67 50 2.96 1.9 -0.1 455 1.9 3.91 6.8 3 PLUS VENERABLE

FOREST GLEN PLUS JADED 067466404 3/9/2013 202 36 1498 63 52 3.01 2.2 -0.1 454 2.2 3.26 7.1 PLUS LEGAL

BRADYS CRITIC B285 118270410 8K C 10/21/2012 202 54 1470 38 51 2.86 4.0 -0.7 464 4.0 3.46 7.3 CRITIC-P VIBRANT

FOREST GLEN BOLD BUTTER 067466484 3/29/2013 200 36 1460 64 53 3.00 1.4 -0.5 426 1.4 3.43 6.6 PLUS LEGAL

CAL-MART HILARIO TATE 4250-ET 118372073 8K F 1/17/2013 199 52 1348 73 55 2.93 1.5 -0.9 442 1.5 2.10 6.4 HILARIO IMPULS

AHLEM DOMINICAN CHANCE 21925 071199740 50K C 6/29/2012 200 56 1161 66 34 3.01 5.2 0.9 551 5.2 3.81 7.7 DOMINICAN LEGAL

WAUNAKEE CRITIC PLATO-P-ET 071436039 50K C 5/29/2012 200 57 1378 48 41 2.84 4.4 0.5 510 4.4 3.75 7.8 CRITIC-P JEVON

DUTCH HOLLOW DOMINIC-P 067184860 8K F 6/6/2012 200 57 1224 38 37 2.92 5.5 1.0 519 5.5 4.56 8.5 DOMINICAN IATOLA

HAWARDEN DIMENSION PATTERN-ET 067124676 50K C 7/15/2012 199 59 956 61 49 2.94 2.3 -0.2 440 2.3 4.08 8.8 DIMENSION JACE

DUPAT DOMINICAN 409-ET 067163409 8K F 8/11/2012 199 52 1534 42 48 3.03 4.6 0.2 468 4.6 3.14 5.8 DOMINICAN PR-DALE

BUTTERCREST SUPERIOR-ET 118134060 50K C 7/2/2012 199 51 1306 61 49 2.95 3.3 0.1 489 3.3 2.40 5.2 PREMIER PR-DALE

WILSONVIEW MARVEL MCADAM 118287133 80K F 11/28/2012 199 55 1388 54 53 2.98 2.2 -0.3 433 2.2 2.75 6.9 MARVEL CSCNAVARA

WILSONVIEW MARVEL SAM-ET 118313175 8K C 12/11/2012 199 48 1243 65 51 3.07 2.4 -0.4 435 2.4 3.94 4.7 MARVEL PR-DALE

D&E MARVEL DENISE 50109-ET 067450109 8K C 12/8/2012 200 51 1251 61 42 2.92 4.8 -0.4 516 4.8 3.68 6.3 MARVEL RENEGADE

CDF DOMINICAN IMPULS R631-ET 840003002447508 8K F 6/29/2012 201 54 900 67 43 3.05 3.6 1.1 501 3.6 3.25 6.8 DOMINICAN IMPULS

JER-Z-BOYZ CRINGE-ET 118166698 50K F 8/22/2012 201 52 863 57 40 2.80 5.0 -0.5 539 5.0 3.88 5.6 CRITIC-P APPARITION

MOLLY BROOK VISIONARY UPBEAT 118147622 8K C 8/15/2012 201 54 978 54 43 2.95 3.1 -0.2 460 3.1 5.68 6.9 VISIONARY CSCNAVARA

SUNSET CANYON 571-ET 118340315 8K F 12/16/2012 201 54 1268 64 46 2.88 2.8 -0.8 458 2.8 4.90 7.4 DIVIDEND MAXIMUM

HILMAR MARVEL DOOBIE-ET 118420075 3/17/2013 201 32 1138 57 46 2.90 2.7 -0.6 455 2.7 4.95 7.7 2 MARVEL TBONE

AHLEM PLUS RAWHIDE 22048 071199863 2/23/2013 200 39 1250 63 50 3.00 1.6 -0.2 434 1.6 3.85 7.5 PLUS TBONE

WILSONVIEW D MICHELOB-ET 118212139 80K F 10/10/2012 200 56 848 79 46 3.07 2.6 0.8 494 2.6 2.83 7.4 DIMENSION TBONE

VALSIGNA MARVEL ARENAL 30017 118431877 3/21/2013 201 29 1137 55 40 2.84 4.3 -0.2 496 4.3 5.49 7.4 MARVEL ACADEMY

ERTL FASTRACK NORMAN-ET 067202856 8K F 1/5/2013 201 54 946 65 38 2.97 4.5 0.5 517 4.5 4.33 7.7 FASTRACK VALENTINO

DENKEL VISION PISTOL-ET 067138918 8/16/2012 201 32 1237 64 52 2.91 2.1 -0.8 455 2.1 2.97 7.9 VISIONARY TBONE
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Registration Name Reg # GT JH1 Date JPI™ REL Milk Fat Prot SCS PL DPR NM$ Type JUI EFI Sibs Short Name Short Name



April 2013, Young Sires Without Stud Codes Ranked by JPI™

Young Sires w/o Stud Codes - Page 5

VALSIGNA REPORTER 30009 118145705 8K C 8/13/2012 194 56 735 33 32 2.81 4.9 0.6 491 4.9 6.51 8.0 CRITIC-P CELEBRITY

FARIA BROTHERS LEVY 79381-ET 840003011610067 3/10/2013 194 26 1596 61 54 2.95 1.7 -0.6 416 1.7 2.28 3.7 4 LEVY DO RIGHT

OOMSDALE GAVRIEL TOPEKA GRIFFIN-ET 067180717 2/5/2013 194 30 1043 62 35 2.97 3.8 0.2 484 3.8 5.85 6.0 TOPEKA LOUIE

BUTTERCREST GABE 118134136 50K C 6/15/2012 194 56 664 69 39 2.85 3.8 0.0 505 3.8 3.95 7.4 DIGNITARY REGION

AHLEM PERFORM MAGNETO 22032-ET 071199847 8K F 1/29/2013 194 55 1372 40 35 2.92 5.3 1.3 524 5.3 4.51 8.1 PERFORM HEADLINE

JO-KIRCH JUPITER CHARLIE 118221247 8K F 10/17/2012 193 59 1552 75 50 3.02 2.2 -0.7 460 2.2 2.33 7.6 JUPITER MATINEE

YOSEMITE PERFORM 10630-ET 840003006436422 8K F 11/26/2012 193 57 1601 56 48 2.93 2.5 -0.1 453 2.5 2.97 9.0 PERFORM BOSS

ALL LYNNS TOPEKA VIJAYA-ET 118366445 8K F 12/18/2012 193 59 1572 64 50 3.16 2.0 -1.2 409 2.0 4.15 8.4 TOPEKA PARAMOUNT

DEN-KEL PLUS JILT 2575 067312575 2/12/2013 194 36 1435 54 47 2.91 2.4 0.4 441 2.4 3.23 6.8 PLUS HEADLINE

OOMSDALE GALEN TOPEKA GORKY-ET 067180716 2/7/2013 194 32 1043 68 41 3.09 3.3 -0.7 459 3.3 5.09 6.2 TOPEKA IATOLA

ALL LYNNS IRWIN TEX-ET 118378604 8K F 1/11/2013 194 55 1337 55 40 3.01 3.3 -1.4 434 3.3 7.56 8.5 IRWIN MERCHANT

SHOT OF NAT DIMENSION JAMZ 118392871 8K F 2/2/2013 194 56 1309 47 49 2.99 3.0 0.5 435 3.0 2.18 8.7 DIMENSION CELEBRITY

HAWARDEN DIGNATARY PRIDE 067168692 50K C 9/30/2012 194 56 883 69 47 2.99 2.4 -0.1 458 2.4 2.87 6.3 DIGNITARY SULTAN

YOSEMITE PERFORM 10641 840003006436411 3/25/2013 195 26 1205 47 37 2.88 4.2 1.1 484 4.2 5.10 7.4 PERFORM ACADEMY

SAND HILL VISONARY KLOVIS 067247383 12/17/2012 195 32 1244 57 48 2.90 3.1 -0.1 466 3.1 2.73 6.9 VISIONARY JEVON

BAR-BERRYS CRITIC BORAT-P 118158321 50K F 8/22/2012 194 53 1215 52 42 2.87 3.6 0.5 476 3.6 4.07 6.0 CRITIC-P PR-GOOSE-PR

CAL-MART HILARIO CYRUS 4267 067244267 3/19/2013 194 29 788 62 41 2.94 4.2 0.5 513 4.2 2.16 6.2 HILARIO VIRGIL

NORSE STAR ARROW MAVERICK 118358703 8K F 5/24/2012 194 57 1031 63 44 3.00 2.9 -0.2 457 2.9 4.09 9.1 ARROW JACINTO

AVI-LANCHE PLUS VAJRA 067448559 3/3/2013 194 37 1328 60 45 2.98 2.3 0.3 439 2.3 4.17 7.1 PLUS CACTUS

SUN VALLEY TOPEKA PAWNEE-ET 118412267 1/26/2013 194 32 1163 70 45 3.15 2.3 -0.2 442 2.3 4.18 6.9 2 TOPEKA IMPULS

FARIA BROTHERS HULK 79352-ET 840003011610096 8K F 2/23/2013 193 49 1191 64 46 2.81 2.6 0.2 471 2.6 1.84 3.3 HULK HEADLINE

JER-Z-BOYZ VALHALLA 118138121 80K F 7/14/2012 192 62 1554 50 51 2.91 1.6 -0.8 391 1.6 4.35 8.2 VALENTINO HALLBROOK

FARIA BROTHERS VOLCANO 79270 840003009717702 6K F 7/26/2012 192 49 1477 67 46 2.97 2.6 0.0 468 2.6 1.79 4.9 VOLCANO MATINEE

AHLEM GALVANIZE HIDALGO 22075 071199890 4/7/2013 193 32 1080 41 41 2.86 3.8 0.3 459 3.8 4.81 7.3 GALVANIZE LEGAL

SF ROY ROLAND 118212399 5/1/2012 193 28 843 74 47 2.91 2.6 0.5 495 2.6 0.95 7.2 ROY TBONE

AHLEM MARVEL PORSCHE 22071 071199886 3/29/2013 193 29 1335 41 46 2.93 3.7 -0.3 448 3.7 3.86 8.1 MARVEL HEADLINE

WILSONVIEW LAYNE MYLES 118435808 3/8/2013 192 32 1080 54 44 2.94 2.5 -0.2 423 2.5 4.77 8.5 LAYNE TBONE

VICS PERFORM SHELBA 7579-ET 118371250 1/2/2013 193 32 1144 34 34 2.86 5.6 1.4 522 5.6 4.05 7.5 PERFORM TUESDAY

KASH IN FASTRACK 51294-ET 067253414 8K F 1/15/2013 193 55 1284 68 41 3.05 3.0 -0.2 448 3.0 5.54 7.4 FASTRACK VENERABLE

HEARTLAND IRWIN TRITON-ET 067312532 80K C 1/4/2013 193 56 1134 44 39 2.94 4.1 -0.8 438 4.1 6.80 7.3 IRWIN NATHAN

FOREST GLEN PLUS JORY 067466239 1/18/2013 193 39 1181 52 42 3.03 3.3 0.8 454 3.3 4.09 7.0 PLUS MILITIA

KASH IN CLARK 51393-ET 067253427 2/11/2013 193 30 878 57 43 3.01 3.1 0.2 438 3.1 4.60 7.9 GR-CLARK TBONE

SHAN-MAR CHRONICLE CARSON-ET 067108029 8K F 10/16/2012 193 56 1250 43 42 2.92 3.1 0.8 443 3.1 4.42 8.5 CHRONICLE LEGACY

WILSONVIEW M/Z STORM-ET 118318666 8K F 12/16/2012 193 43 704 57 36 2.75 5.7 0.9 558 5.7 1.67 0.7 ZUMA PR-DALE

AHLEM DOMINICAN TIGGER 21945 071199760 8K F 8/18/2012 193 57 870 53 34 3.10 4.1 1.0 461 4.1 5.84 8.8 DOMINICAN IATOLA

YOSEMITE ARRIVAL 10625-ET 840003006436427 50K F 8/11/2012 193 58 1105 51 37 2.83 4.8 1.2 527 4.8 2.30 8.2 ARRIVAL TUESDAY

FARIA BROTHERS VOLCANO 30176 840003009138343 6K F 7/28/2012 193 46 921 55 39 2.96 4.7 1.1 519 4.7 2.31 3.9 VOLCANO SHAWNEE

JER-Z-BOYZ CRITIC 41382-ET 118323725 80K C 11/1/2012 193 48 792 73 38 2.94 3.1 -1.0 482 3.1 5.40 4.2 CRITIC-P MAXIMUM

PEARLMONT CRITIC DEMETRI-P-ET 067139497 8K F 9/27/2012 196 55 933 49 38 2.97 5.3 0.6 524 5.3 3.60 7.8 CRITIC-P RENEGADE

SUNSET CANYON 589-ET 118398037 8K F 2/19/2013 196 52 582 86 38 2.94 4.2 0.0 567 4.2 2.41 4.3 VICTORY IMPULS

WAUNAKEE PERFORM JANITOR-ET 071436079 1/23/2013 196 33 1066 49 41 2.85 4.3 0.7 501 4.3 3.70 6.8 PERFORM JEVON

SUNSET CANYON 588-ET 118394033 8K C 2/19/2013 196 60 1316 64 44 2.91 3.8 -1.0 506 3.8 2.87 7.8 VICTORY BLACKSTONE

SPRING CREEK TOPEKA ICHABOD-ET 118393612 1/3/2013 196 31 1048 69 43 3.02 3.0 -0.7 467 3.0 4.96 6.5 3 TOPEKA IMPULS

FARIA BROTHERS PLUS 30271 840003011199068 2/14/2013 196 37 1705 64 53 3.03 1.3 -0.3 409 1.3 2.91 5.9 PLUS APPRENTICE

BILTMORE DAVID SOCRATES-ET 118422321 12/26/2012 196 31 1257 54 51 2.99 3.3 -0.8 442 3.3 3.09 7.6 DAVID VITO

AHLEM FASTRACK PHANTOM 2000-ET 071199815 8K F 11/23/2012 196 57 615 64 33 3.02 5.3 0.6 523 5.3 4.91 8.1 FASTRACK ACTION

BW IF297-ET 118143392 8K C 8/8/2012 196 65 1048 53 37 3.09 4.8 0.9 472 4.8 4.30 8.5 TBONE AVERY

CAL-MART GALVANIZE CON 4229-ET 118230373 50K F 10/13/2012 196 57 848 46 36 2.88 4.5 0.5 496 4.5 4.80 7.2 GALVANIZE IMPULS

YOSEMITE MARVEL 10632-ET 840003006436420 8K C 1/11/2013 196 52 1430 60 44 2.98 3.5 -0.9 465 3.5 4.80 6.5 MARVEL MAXIMUM

HI-LAND GALVANIZE FLYN 067247365 11/27/2012 197 32 1396 58 49 2.99 2.6 -0.2 443 2.6 3.05 8.3 GALVANIZE BLAIR

DP GALVINIZE 1669 118400848 2/4/2013 197 32 1346 57 43 2.88 3.5 -0.2 473 3.5 3.82 7.6 GALVANIZE JEVON

HEARTLAND WHOPPER TUCSON 2565 067312565 8K F 1/28/2013 197 56 752 40 39 2.96 3.3 -0.1 429 3.3 7.56 8.2 WHOPPER JIMMIE

JER-Z-BOYZ VISIONARY 42530 118449180 3/6/2013 195 31 1402 74 51 2.94 2.3 -0.3 479 2.3 1.14 6.2 VISIONARY MATINEE

WILSONVIEW IF MERIT-ET 118367893 80K F 1/3/2013 197 57 1234 52 41 2.94 3.3 0.2 455 3.3 5.83 8.8 IRWIN TBONE

MULTI-ROSE PRESCOTT TRUMPET-ET 840003011581018 2/1/2013 196 25 1361 59 46 2.91 2.8 -0.3 460 2.8 4.05 5.5 PRESCOTT VALENTINO

MULTI-ROSE MEDALIST MONROE-ET 840003009919203 8K F 6/26/2012 196 56 979 78 45 3.00 2.8 -0.1 483 2.8 2.95 8.4 MEDALIST CELEBRITY

AHLEM JUPITER RIVAL 21970-ET 071199785 8K F 10/17/2012 196 59 921 78 48 3.13 2.0 -0.1 471 2.0 2.40 7.9 JUPITER TBONE

TOLLENAARS VAUGHN 1497 840003009329198 8K F 6/17/2012 196 50 1193 71 51 3.08 2.4 0.5 463 2.4 1.36 5.6 VAUGHN RENEGADE

BERRYS VISIONARY ACHILLES 118198860 50K C 9/28/2012 196 58 1167 57 48 2.98 3.0 -0.3 455 3.0 3.34 8.3 VISIONARY TBONE

MULTI-ROSE DOMINICAN DREAMER-ET 840003009919161 8K C 7/15/2012 195 54 1158 58 40 2.96 3.7 -0.6 460 3.7 6.02 7.3 DOMINICAN VALENTINO

ROWLEYS 33 VIRGIL SKYLINE 2118-ET 118313979 8K F 11/26/2012 195 57 1052 72 40 2.95 4.2 0.5 543 4.2 1.71 6.3 VIRGIL IMPULS

DP 1524 067431524 80K F 8/24/2012 195 57 1378 50 40 2.81 4.4 0.0 498 4.4 4.10 7.4 VISIONARY KLASSIC

PEARLMONT VISIONARY DEMARIO-ET 067139495 8K F 9/20/2012 195 53 922 69 43 2.83 3.5 -0.3 507 3.5 2.43 7.0 VISIONARY RENEGADE

JARS OF CLAY HEZEKIAH 067342449 50K F 9/13/2012 195 54 793 76 41 3.06 3.2 -0.1 499 3.2 3.01 6.8 TOPEKA RENEGADE

SANDCREEKS FAST TRACK AUSTIN-ET 840003010248840 80K F 12/12/2012 195 53 870 90 37 3.08 3.9 0.0 537 3.9 3.01 6.8 FASTRACK TBONE

AHLEM DECOY PONTIAC 21989 071199804 80K F 11/14/2012 195 59 814 34 37 2.86 3.9 0.2 440 3.9 7.10 10.1 DECOY ACTION

CAL-MART HENDRIX BUBA 4204-ET 118028602 8K C 5/16/2012 195 52 1047 56 38 3.01 3.4 0.9 470 3.4 4.90 6.3 HENDRIX VALENTINO

CAL-MART HILARIO SHAKE 4262 067244262 2/13/2013 195 30 901 76 40 2.85 4.8 0.4 568 4.8 1.09 6.8 HILARIO LOTTO

RIVER VALLEY CRITIC 451-P 840003011049824 80K C 10/31/2012 195 57 1052 50 39 2.72 4.1 -1.2 486 4.1 6.52 8.4 CRITIC-P VALENTINO

DUTCH HOLLOW AMBASSADOR 067485004 80K F 10/16/2012 195 55 1086 80 43 2.94 3.5 -0.1 512 3.5 2.45 7.3 DIGNITARY VIRGIL

D&E TOPEKA CHEYANN 6306-ET 067266306 3/17/2013 196 31 1054 60 40 2.99 3.5 -0.5 447 3.5 6.32 5.9 TOPEKA CELEBRITY

FOREST GLEN LEGAL JULES 067466384 3/2/2013 196 37 821 44 38 2.88 5.1 1.1 515 5.1 4.13 4.8 LEGAL IMPULS

JER-Z-BOYZ MACHETE 42601-ET 118435086 3/14/2013 196 30 923 62 40 2.95 4.5 0.3 516 4.5 2.77 7.1 MACHETE TBONE

RIVER VALLEY PLUS 577 840003011049698 3/19/2013 196 39 1519 57 47 2.98 2.7 0.6 437 2.7 3.70 6.9 PLUS LEGION

LYLESTANLEY CHRONICLE MICANOPY-ET 118391928 1/1/2013 196 31 1386 58 44 2.97 3.6 1.0 485 3.6 2.40 7.5 CHRONICLE KILOWATT

FARIA BROTHERS MARVEL 30238 840003011199101 12/6/2012 195 27 1189 56 48 2.94 3.2 -0.5 460 3.2 3.11 4.5 MARVEL RENEGADE

FOREST GLEN VOLCANO VITO 067395785 8K F 8/23/2012 195 53 1495 60 47 2.88 3.3 -0.5 476 3.3 2.17 6.6 VOLCANO VICTORY

FARIA BROTHERS LEVY 79385-ET 840003011610063 3/16/2013 195 26 1362 69 49 3.02 2.4 -0.1 452 2.4 2.67 6.2 LEVY HEADLINE

TOLLENAARS VAUGHN 1498 840003009329199 50K F 6/29/2012 195 52 1143 62 54 3.13 2.0 0.6 444 2.0 1.04 5.6 VAUGHN RENEGADE

CINNAMON RIDGE VISIONARY REGARD-ET 118120126 8K C 7/17/2012 195 55 1501 63 50 2.87 2.8 -0.9 477 2.8 2.20 7.2 VISIONARY ARTIST
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DP 1543 067431543 8K F 9/12/2012 189 57 811 67 33 2.92 4.0 0.6 497 4.0 4.15 8.9 BUNGEE TBONE

HIGH LAWN DIMENSION QUEST-ET 840003011161745 80K F 9/14/2012 188 58 1371 63 51 2.94 1.2 -0.7 401 1.2 2.83 8.9 DIMENSION TBONE

DP 1581-ET 067481581 8K F 10/8/2012 189 53 762 56 34 3.05 4.9 1.4 500 4.9 4.04 6.4 FASTRACK IMPULS

KASH IN IRWIN 51233-ET 067253412 80K F 1/1/2013 189 58 857 48 35 2.80 3.6 -0.4 462 3.6 6.24 9.5 IRWIN IATOLA

PR BUTTERCREST GENE F/X 118155784 50K F 7/20/2012 189 49 1206 53 34 2.79 5.5 0.5 522 5.5 4.07 4.4 MEDALIST LOUIE

DESERT DIAMOND JUPITER MARS-ET 067169040 8K F 10/11/2012 188 58 1022 67 45 2.98 3.4 -0.2 487 3.4 1.66 7.7 JUPITER RENEGADE

WICKS MARVEL 126-ET 067288126 8K C 12/30/2012 188 51 1263 47 44 2.77 1.9 -0.2 428 1.9 3.91 6.0 MARVEL IMPULS

HEARTLAND DACRON YOGA 2570 067312570 8K F 2/2/2013 188 56 1065 52 45 2.99 3.1 0.5 454 3.1 2.29 8.1 DACRON MILITIA

FARIA BROTHERS CRITIC 30145-P 840003009139011 6K C 5/26/2012 188 51 1331 58 48 3.03 2.9 0.3 450 2.9 1.89 5.9 CRITIC-P MATINEE

HEARTLAND BOLD TULANE 067169041 8K C 10/17/2012 188 58 1067 54 45 3.01 1.7 -0.6 381 1.7 5.45 7.0 PLUS MERCHANT

HEARTLAND TOPEKA NEWELL-ET 067312516 8K F 12/3/2012 189 53 1083 60 36 2.95 4.4 0.7 508 4.4 3.30 6.5 TOPEKA IMPULS

FOREST GLEN DENNIS DANNER 067466116 8K F 12/9/2012 189 52 1184 54 45 2.96 3.5 0.1 476 3.5 2.90 6.8 DENNIS LEGAL

SCHULTZ CHARNESA HOKIE 118419527 1/19/2013 189 28 1303 61 44 2.93 4.0 0.6 487 4.0 1.40 4.8 GR-CHARNESA ABE

BK/DK GALVANIZE ROSE 2538 067312538 8K F 1/8/2013 189 54 1146 63 49 2.98 3.0 0.1 446 3.0 1.70 7.9 GALVANIZE JOSTEN

FARIA BROTHERS MARVEL 30293 840003011199046 3/16/2013 190 25 1161 61 44 2.81 3.0 -0.5 469 3.0 3.20 5.0 MARVEL BLITZEN

LAST CHANCE CRITIC MAYHEM-P-ET 067242157 50K C 6/25/2012 189 54 980 66 40 2.85 3.3 -0.2 484 3.3 3.79 6.8 CRITIC-P ACADEMY

PEARLMONT PERCIVALE DIAMOND 067208510 80K F 1/4/2013 189 57 1303 60 36 3.08 5.1 0.7 514 5.1 3.19 7.5 PERCIVALE RESTORE

CDF DOMINICAN TBONE R10595 840003006436457 8K F 11/2/2012 189 56 1046 53 40 3.05 3.0 1.1 425 3.0 3.93 8.2 DOMINICAN TBONE

BUSH RIVER VALENTINO BELFAST 067199399 80K F 11/20/2012 189 62 1337 57 43 2.83 3.4 -0.2 459 3.4 3.16 8.8 VALENTINO HEADLINE

YOSEMITE CRITIC 10634-ET 840003006436418 8K C 2/7/2013 189 54 1097 52 40 2.97 4.0 0.2 466 4.0 4.10 7.4 CRITIC-P MAXIMUM

AHLEM SCORE WILDCAT 22072-ET 071199887 4/1/2013 188 32 1254 48 44 2.82 3.8 0.1 485 3.8 2.24 8.1 SCORE JACE

GR OOMSDALE CC VISONARY CASPER-ET 067137682 50K C 7/4/2012 187 44 1238 57 49 3.01 3.2 0.2 425 3.2 2.47 2.0 VISIONARY COUNTRY

AHLEM VOLCANO BLAST 22015 071199830 8K F 12/18/2012 187 55 1819 50 48 2.84 2.9 -0.1 456 2.9 1.32 6.8 VOLCANO COUNTRY

CAL-MART ARRIVAL STAVE 4223-ET 118199601 9/26/2012 188 32 855 50 40 2.86 4.5 0.6 499 4.5 2.34 6.7 2 ARRIVAL IMPULS

CDF VALENTINO SHAWNEE R10596 840003006436456 2/21/2013 188 34 1277 54 44 2.90 2.9 -0.3 450 2.9 3.44 7.6 VALENTINO SHAWNEE

SANDCREEKS DIVIDEND BRENDEN-ET 840003010248850 12/6/2012 188 30 1176 62 44 2.99 2.6 -0.7 431 2.6 4.06 8.4 2 DIVIDEND TBONE

FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO 79252 840003009717720 6K F 5/14/2012 187 52 1428 68 45 2.91 3.6 0.0 497 3.6 0.91 3.9 VALENTINO SHAWNEE

CAL-MART JUPITER PILOT 4238 118259527 11/12/2012 188 37 962 68 47 3.07 2.8 0.1 451 2.8 1.86 6.5 JUPITER RENEGADE

WOODSTOCK MACHETE LANCELOT 158 118380395 80K F 1/26/2013 188 54 968 56 38 2.93 4.9 0.0 516 4.9 2.50 7.3 MACHETE CELEBRITY

AHLEM PERFORM MAGMA 22034-ET 071199849 8K F 2/2/2013 188 56 1265 45 36 2.79 4.6 0.6 497 4.6 4.05 8.8 PERFORM HEADLINE

GABYS RENEGADE BRIMER 118085562 8K F 5/1/2012 188 56 1044 78 38 3.05 3.2 0.1 479 3.2 3.31 6.2 RENEGADE PR-GANNON-PR

AHLEM PERCIVALE SHAWNEE 22004-ET 071199819 8K F 12/1/2012 188 54 1209 72 42 3.10 3.6 -0.2 482 3.6 2.53 6.6 PERCIVALE ACE

GR FARIA BROTHERS HULK 79356-ET 840003011610092 50K F 2/27/2013 188 47 741 71 39 2.98 2.8 0.6 463 2.8 3.36 2.4 HULK ACTION

AHLEM TOPEKA CHINOOK 21975-ET 071199790 50K F 10/21/2012 188 58 818 39 28 2.91 5.3 0.4 498 5.3 6.12 8.7 TOPEKA COUNTRY

FARIA BROTHERS PLUS 30273 840003011199066 2/14/2013 188 38 1476 75 48 2.99 1.8 -0.5 448 1.8 1.92 6.7 PLUS MAXIMUM

PEARLMONT DOMINICAN ERIC 067139490 50K F 9/2/2012 188 55 843 42 31 2.77 5.0 0.5 518 5.0 4.82 6.8 DOMINICAN LEGAL

LYLESTANLEY FASTRACK GATEWAY-ET 118391160 10/11/2012 188 30 875 70 35 3.04 3.9 0.6 480 3.9 4.63 6.9 FASTRACK LOUIE

AHLEM PERFORM GOLDCHIP 22020-ET 071199835 8K F 12/27/2012 188 58 1132 41 33 2.81 4.6 0.9 490 4.6 5.09 9.2 PERFORM LEGION

MOLLY BROOK VISIONARY UPPERMOST 118079916 8K C 6/21/2012 191 55 1331 40 44 2.95 4.0 0.3 455 4.0 3.60 7.3 VISIONARY PR-DALE

FARIA BROTHERS VISIONARY 30156 840003009138559 6/21/2012 191 29 1128 64 44 2.92 3.6 -0.3 486 3.6 3.11 3.8 VISIONARY MAXIMUM

JER-Z-BOYZ CRITIC 40725 118166670 8K C 8/20/2012 191 54 1163 60 45 2.98 3.0 -0.2 459 3.0 3.08 7.2 CRITIC-P DIESEL

FARIA BROTHERS VOLCANO 30185 840003009138331 6K F 8/9/2012 191 45 1325 61 48 2.94 1.7 -0.3 419 1.7 3.58 3.9 VOLCANO STONE

CAL-MART VISIONARY HINES 4210 118028796 8K F 5/27/2012 191 53 1297 48 48 2.88 2.6 0.3 434 2.6 3.29 6.3 VISIONARY LOUIE

HEARTLAND FASTRACK TITANIUM-ET 067342456 50K F 9/20/2012 191 56 760 59 40 2.97 4.0 -0.6 465 4.0 4.36 6.9 FASTRACK NATHAN

GOFF CRITIC 22270 067722270 12/24/2012 191 28 1222 47 39 2.87 3.5 0.7 466 3.5 4.80 7.3 CRITIC-P ACTION

JARS OF CLAY HANS I-ET 067450131 8K C 12/19/2012 191 53 1141 52 40 2.95 3.7 -0.6 458 3.7 5.39 7.2 IRWIN RENEGADE

YOSEMITE MARVEL 10638-ET 840003006436414 8K C 2/16/2013 191 51 1094 49 43 2.84 4.1 -0.7 476 4.1 3.68 6.0 MARVEL SHAWNEE

DP ZEEK 1709 118434889 3/22/2013 191 28 931 57 42 2.92 2.9 0.1 452 2.9 3.72 6.8 ZEEK MERCHANT

OOMSDALE CHI TOPEKA CHIP-ET 067180708 10/10/2012 192 29 1000 68 40 3.05 3.4 -0.4 467 3.4 4.38 7.3 TOPEKA RENEGADE

SUNSET CANYON 5710 118376116 8K F 12/4/2012 192 53 794 73 40 2.98 3.4 0.0 485 3.4 3.57 7.1 DIVIDEND CSCNAVARA

GABYS ALLSTAR ANDROID 118138327 50K F 7/21/2012 192 56 892 82 37 2.98 3.5 -0.7 509 3.5 4.51 5.1 ALLSTAR PR-DALE

D&E FASTRACK BLITZEN 50083-ET 067150083 50K F 9/16/2012 192 59 901 63 40 3.05 3.5 0.2 453 3.5 4.38 8.5 FASTRACK MERCHANT

CINNAMON RIDGE PLUS BERYL 118138569 8/2/2012 190 32 1514 66 51 3.00 1.5 0.4 433 1.5 1.53 6.3 PLUS MADDIX

VAN DE PREMIER CHANCELLOR 067051598 8K F 4/28/2012 192 54 1014 48 40 3.04 4.6 1.9 498 4.6 2.25 7.4 PREMIER HEADLINE

HETTINGAS DETERMINATE MACHO-ET 067195637 3/11/2013 192 32 1263 56 47 3.06 3.0 -0.2 439 3.0 3.82 7.0 DETERMINATE MILITIA

PINE HILL CRITIC CAJUN-P-ET 118446093 12/30/2012 192 30 1031 53 41 2.94 3.3 0.1 452 3.3 4.71 7.6 CRITIC-P TBONE

DUPAT PLUS 428 067163428 2/12/2013 192 39 1331 63 48 2.97 1.6 -0.5 420 1.6 3.51 7.4 PLUS TBONE

SUNSET CANYON 572-ET 118340324 8K F 12/24/2012 192 51 495 72 34 3.05 4.8 0.1 527 4.8 4.47 5.8 TOPEKA IMPULS

CAL-MART HILARIO PHILL 4245 118372028 8K F 1/12/2013 192 51 418 64 30 2.87 5.8 0.8 572 5.8 3.51 6.3 HILARIO LEGAL

MULTI-ROSE TOPEKA MAVERICK-ET 840003009919033 8K F 9/14/2012 190 51 930 65 41 3.10 4.2 0.3 501 4.2 2.54 6.0 TOPEKA MAXIMUM

SHAN-MAR DIGNITARY MARVIN-ET 067108031 8K C 12/16/2012 190 54 661 75 41 2.94 3.1 -0.3 482 3.1 2.82 7.0 DIGNITARY VALENTINO

MULTI-ROSE VOLCANO ALLEGIANCE-ET 840003009919136 50K F 7/25/2012 190 56 1077 59 41 2.89 3.3 0.3 474 3.3 2.64 7.6 VOLCANO MAXIMUM

BUTTERCREST GASTON-ET 118134088 50K F 7/4/2012 190 51 990 61 44 2.90 3.1 0.6 467 3.1 2.47 5.2 DIMENSION PR-DALE

BLUE MIST CRITIC METHOD 118440510 3/4/2013 190 30 1137 53 42 2.85 3.2 -0.6 465 3.2 4.48 6.8 CRITIC-P VALENTINO

BERRYS TOPEKA THOR-ET 118234283 8K F 11/6/2012 190 56 516 59 33 2.83 4.6 0.3 518 4.6 3.31 8.0 TOPEKA LEGACY

WINDHAVENS PREMIER PRIMESTAR 118191724 9/4/2012 190 31 497 64 33 2.96 4.4 1.2 528 4.4 3.76 6.7 PREMIER RENEGADE

HEARTLAND FASTRACK BRYCE 2539-ET 067312539 8K F 1/9/2013 190 52 964 58 33 3.03 4.7 0.9 498 4.7 4.51 5.8 FASTRACK

JER-Z-BOYZ VISIONARY 42202-ET 118387075 8K F 1/31/2013 190 52 810 59 37 2.79 4.5 -0.4 508 4.5 4.50 5.7 VISIONARY APPARITION

VRG PERFORM 7659-ET 118407283 8K F 2/18/2013 190 56 1153 54 35 2.79 4.5 0.0 513 4.5 4.68 8.4 PERFORM CELEBRITY

AHLEM VISIONARY STARDOM 21960 071199775 8K C 9/30/2012 190 57 1177 47 44 2.95 3.8 0.7 463 3.8 2.31 8.2 VISIONARY JACE

MULTI-ROSE MACHETE ELMER 840003011771892 3/13/2013 191 31 961 61 37 2.84 4.4 0.7 516 4.4 2.43 7.6 MACHETE CUSTOM

LJC FAITHS FREDDY-ET 118162452 8K C 8/15/2012 190 51 1125 51 49 3.02 3.4 0.6 468 3.4 1.45 5.8 VISIONARY IMPULS

HEARTLAND MAHARI JAKE-ET 067312500 11/16/2012 191 30 1008 51 38 2.94 5.4 0.5 526 5.4 2.46 6.9 MAHARI SENECA

BW IF380-ET 118262929 8K C 10/31/2012 191 62 1344 49 38 2.98 4.8 1.0 489 4.8 2.95 6.8 JUPITER AVERY

YOSEMITE LAYNE 10642-ET 840003006436410 3/28/2013 191 32 1463 50 46 2.80 3.0 -0.1 450 3.0 2.30 7.2 LAYNE SHAWNEE

AHLEM VALENTINO SHADOW 21911 071199726 50K C 5/17/2012 190 63 1168 58 46 2.89 1.9 -1.2 408 1.9 4.67 9.7 VALENTINO TBONE

JCJ CRITIC 258 840003011706865 2/3/2013 190 29 1186 50 44 3.01 3.0 0.1 432 3.0 4.15 7.9 CRITIC-P TBONE

HEARTLAND IRWIN FOX 067312533 8K C 1/4/2013 190 56 1515 52 47 3.03 3.0 -0.4 428 3.0 3.71 8.2 IRWIN IMPULS

FARIA BROTHERS VAUGHN 79260 840003009717712 6K F 6/9/2012 190 45 1418 57 48 2.88 3.1 0.6 492 3.1 0.29 3.5 VAUGHN SHAWNEE

DP 1469-ET 067431469 50K C 6/13/2012 190 54 1180 75 48 2.94 2.9 -0.5 472 2.9 2.03 6.7 DIMENSION VALENTINO
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GRAMMER HENDRIX PATRON 067223956 50K F 5/4/2012 184 54 1523 46 40 2.91 3.7 1.5 460 3.7 1.80 5.8 HENDRIX PR-DALE

AHLEM MEDALIST PROMISE 21909 071199724 8K F 5/16/2012 184 57 1083 38 40 2.97 4.1 0.5 437 4.1 3.84 8.9 MEDALIST TBONE

ANTEBELLUM VISIONARY BILOXI-ET 118190956 8K F 9/11/2012 184 51 1212 52 41 2.78 3.6 -0.3 484 3.6 2.30 5.9 VISIONARY PR-GOOSE-PR

GIESEKES VISIONARY RAMSEY AT TLJ 067210501 10/22/2012 184 30 1459 54 47 2.92 2.5 -0.4 412 2.5 2.96 7.9 VISIONARY PR-GANNON-PR

WILSONVIEW 1069 MCKAY-ET 118136352 8K F 8/6/2012 184 54 1325 63 45 3.04 2.8 0.6 456 2.8 1.48 5.8 2 GR-SIXTYNINE IMPULS

RIVER VALLEY IRWIN 570 840003011049705 3/15/2013 184 31 795 52 36 2.89 3.9 0.4 467 3.9 4.24 7.2 IRWIN IMPULS

AHLEM CRITIC SALEM 21948-P 071199763 8K C 8/28/2012 184 54 745 53 34 2.93 4.7 0.9 518 4.7 2.42 7.3 CRITIC-P ABE

FARIA BROTHERS TOPEKA 30299 840003011199040 3/23/2013 184 30 1059 66 39 3.01 2.8 -0.9 432 2.8 5.03 7.0 TOPEKA VALENTINO

HEARTLAND TOPEKA NORRIS-ET 067312513 8K F 12/1/2012 184 53 978 61 40 3.06 3.2 0.4 452 3.2 3.97 6.9 TOPEKA IMPULS

AHLEM DIMENSION GANDALF 21974-ET 071199789 80K F 10/20/2012 184 59 901 63 40 2.87 3.3 0.3 471 3.3 2.80 9.1 DIMENSION LEGION

BUTTERCREST GALLEON 118155814 8K C 8/10/2012 184 52 1605 39 48 2.91 3.2 -0.2 409 3.2 3.08 6.0 VISIONARY PR-GANNON-PR

D&E VALUE NOEL 6752 067406752 6/2/2012 185 32 1270 57 44 2.91 3.1 0.2 461 3.1 2.14 7.4 VALUE TC

BW X711 118436470 3/24/2013 185 38 1530 42 42 3.00 3.1 1.0 414 3.1 3.90 6.7 PLUS HEADLINE

HI-LAND VEGAS GOOBER 067247431 2/2/2013 185 32 1533 77 48 2.91 2.4 -0.2 479 2.4 0.24 7.6 VEGAS MATINEE

HILMAR MCGRAW TIM 118361972 6K F 1/3/2013 185 60 1150 47 31 2.73 5.3 0.5 520 5.3 3.99 8.1 MCGRAW GREATNESS

FARIA BROTHERS DAYBREAK 79303 840003009717669 50K F 8/12/2012 184 46 1328 57 52 3.03 1.8 -0.7 401 1.8 2.27 3.4 DAYBREAK AVANTI

DP VAUGHN GATEKEEPER 067431454 50K F 5/19/2012 184 55 1414 51 50 3.05 3.2 0.0 430 3.2 0.86 6.4 VAUGHN JACINTO

ERTL GALVANIZE BOSS 067202863 8K F 2/9/2013 184 57 1567 51 53 3.04 1.7 -0.9 371 1.7 2.76 9.2 GALVANIZE TBONE

MULTI-ROSE IRWIN LOGIC-ET 840003011581180 12/23/2012 185 28 916 57 35 2.96 3.6 0.3 453 3.6 5.48 7.3 IRWIN RANDOM

FOREST GLEN CHARNESAS CANADA 067466480 3/27/2013 185 28 1001 49 33 2.93 5.0 1.5 502 5.0 3.48 6.9 GR-CHARNESA LYNDON

D&E COLIN VIOLET 50087-ET 067150087 80K F 10/25/2012 183 55 1671 52 53 2.91 3.1 -1.5 421 3.1 1.33 5.8 COLIN ABE

ALL LYNNS TOPEKA SILAS-ET 118390749 1/27/2013 183 32 816 58 31 2.92 3.8 0.2 473 3.8 5.27 7.2 TOPEKA LOUIE

AHLEM CRITIC MALIBU 21929-P 071199744 50K F 7/8/2012 183 57 779 63 31 2.87 4.6 0.1 501 4.6 4.98 7.5 CRITIC-P LEGION

AHLEM TOPEKA PORTHOS 21991-ET 071199806 8K F 11/17/2012 183 57 894 46 31 2.99 4.5 0.0 454 4.5 5.89 9.2 TOPEKA ACTION

HETTINGAS KATA MOJO-ET 067195634 8K F 11/12/2012 183 52 746 54 33 3.03 4.3 1.3 471 4.3 3.97 5.4 KATA MILITIA

MULTI-ROSE DOMINICAN HOUSTON-ET 840003009919170 8K F 7/8/2012 183 54 1105 45 31 2.90 4.0 1.4 456 4.0 4.90 7.1 DOMINICAN MAXIMUM

AHLEM ZUMA ICE 22069 071199884 3/26/2013 183 35 437 38 27 2.83 4.9 1.2 491 4.9 4.59 7.0 ZUMA PRIMO

BW X366 118205649 8K F 10/3/2012 183 56 711 69 35 2.96 4.3 0.8 509 4.3 2.03 7.8 PREMIER PARADE

HEARTLAND CRITIC JORDAN-P 067342437 8K C 8/27/2012 183 52 940 30 38 2.97 5.2 0.2 459 5.2 3.71 6.9 CRITIC-P SENECA

STEINHAUERS DAVID LUSTER 118228637 8/27/2012 183 31 833 57 38 2.97 3.3 0.3 448 3.3 4.30 7.1 DAVID RENEGADE

HEI-BRI TOPEKA KANSAS-ET 067168916 1/21/2013 183 32 906 57 40 3.02 2.7 -0.8 416 2.7 4.84 7.8 TOPEKA PARAMOUNT

WINDHAVENS VEGAS HEADLINER 118362870 8K F 12/20/2012 183 54 1237 66 43 2.87 3.0 0.3 474 3.0 1.61 6.9 VEGAS LEGAL

CINNAMON RIDGE DIMENSI CELEBRATE-ET 118100319 50K F 6/19/2012 183 55 947 60 40 2.89 2.8 -0.4 451 2.8 3.76 7.1 DIMENSION ARTIST

CAL-MART SF IMPULS PILOT 4242 118274852 8K C 11/16/2012 183 58 911 50 36 2.90 3.6 0.7 478 3.6 2.71 6.8 SF TBONE

JER-Z-BOYZ GALVANIZE 42145-ET 118387011 8K F 1/24/2013 183 56 986 56 35 2.89 3.6 0.7 471 3.6 3.56 8.0 GALVANIZE LENNOX

BW IF195-ET 118027106 50K F 5/20/2012 183 60 989 80 37 2.99 2.9 -0.3 469 2.9 3.67 7.8 DIGNITARY CENTURION

SUN VALLEY MEDALIST DORADO 118166773 50K F 8/21/2012 183 54 689 60 38 3.06 4.3 1.0 496 4.3 2.56 6.8 MEDALIST JUPITER

SUNSET CANYON 559-ET 118216638 8K C 10/2/2012 183 55 1120 51 37 3.00 4.1 0.2 450 4.1 4.02 8.2 FASTRACK VALENTINO

DRB SAMSON MAVERICK-ET 067247468 3/16/2013 187 31 1090 59 34 2.78 4.1 0.1 500 4.1 4.54 7.9 SAMSON LOTTO

HEARTLAND PLUS CATCH 2426 067342426 8/5/2012 186 38 1551 66 52 3.02 1.3 -0.3 384 1.3 2.49 7.4 PLUS PR-GANNON-PR

AHLEM LAYNE LAREDO 22062 071199877 3/18/2013 187 31 887 44 36 2.83 3.6 0.0 447 3.6 5.61 7.3 LAYNE LEGAL

JER-Z-BOYZ PREMIER 39987 118048419 8K C 5/28/2012 187 53 360 63 28 2.78 4.8 1.3 548 4.8 3.44 7.2 PREMIER TBONE

BILTMORE VISIONARY PETER-ET 118436500 11/17/2012 187 33 1175 55 44 2.88 2.7 -0.2 439 2.7 3.17 9.1 2 VISIONARY TBONE

LYLESTANLEY JUPITER HORIZON-ET 118391133 11/16/2012 186 36 1174 52 43 3.01 2.9 1.2 445 2.9 2.47 7.1 3 JUPITER ROCKET

AHLEM VISIONARY ALPHA 21963-ET 071199778 50K C 10/8/2012 186 58 925 48 42 2.86 3.7 0.1 461 3.7 3.11 7.7 VISIONARY LEGION

TOLLENAARS GERRY 1475 840003009329176 8K F 5/8/2012 186 47 1539 50 44 2.87 5.0 0.9 496 5.0 0.56 4.1 GR-GERRY HEADLINE

FOREST GLEN BOLD FRIDAY 067466468 3/24/2013 186 34 1475 55 50 2.94 1.9 -0.1 414 1.9 1.86 7.4 PLUS ADDISON

WILSONVIEW 1069 MANASSAS-ET 118136334 50K F 8/5/2012 186 56 1516 65 47 2.94 2.3 0.3 439 2.3 1.85 6.4 GR-SIXTYNINE IMPULS

AHLEM PERFORM CHAMPION 22025-ET 071199840 8K F 1/7/2013 187 55 1136 21 31 2.92 4.8 1.4 445 4.8 6.79 7.6 PERFORM IATOLA

JARS OF CLAY HANS II-ET 067450132 8K C 12/26/2012 187 52 788 63 42 3.03 2.8 -0.1 448 2.8 3.79 6.8 IRWIN RENEGADE

BUTTERCREST STRONG-ET 118134127 50K C 6/23/2012 187 51 959 74 39 2.93 3.5 0.5 508 3.5 2.33 5.2 PREMIER PR-DALE

KASH IN RENEGADE 50709-ET 067253410 8K F 8/30/2012 187 59 788 83 42 3.01 2.3 0.2 475 2.3 2.39 6.9 RENEGADE LEGION

GR CLEMSON GOOSE RENALDO 118138420 8K F 7/21/2012 185 42 824 45 32 2.84 4.4 0.9 468 4.4 5.79 1.2 PR-GOOSE-PR LEGAL

FOREST GLEN VALERO AIDEN 067466045 8K F 11/18/2012 187 52 1264 62 43 2.92 2.8 -0.3 444 2.8 2.57 6.1 VALERO ABE

BARHAMS ARRIVAL BONITO-ET 118108607 8K C 7/4/2012 187 52 1094 38 34 2.85 4.3 0.7 464 4.3 5.14 6.6 ARRIVAL LEGAL

PEARLMONT HENDRIX DARWIN 067139466 8K C 6/7/2012 187 56 810 35 33 2.76 4.8 0.8 480 4.8 4.24 8.0 HENDRIX JIMMIE

WAUNAKEE CRITIC PAX-ET 071436072 8K F 11/17/2012 187 58 1020 48 35 2.87 3.9 0.4 482 3.9 4.34 10.3 CRITIC-P JACE

CINNAMON RIDGE DIGNITARY ACCLAIM-ET 118074443 50K F 6/1/2012 187 55 821 66 39 2.84 3.2 -0.2 486 3.2 3.82 6.7 DIGNITARY ARTIST

ALL LYNNS PERFORM TRUMAN-ET 118435714 2/17/2013 187 32 1087 49 38 2.90 4.2 -0.3 474 4.2 4.60 7.6 2 PERFORM MERCHANT

BLUE MIST JUPITER MODESTO 118440529 3/8/2013 185 36 1301 70 48 3.08 2.4 -0.3 444 2.4 1.83 6.8 JUPITER VALENTINO

SUN VALLEY VISIONARY JOLT 118232133 8K C 10/27/2012 185 55 1324 55 44 2.92 2.6 0.1 454 2.6 3.00 7.3 VISIONARY LOUIE

ALL LYNNS HENDRIX VALITAR-ET 118366463 8K F 12/12/2012 185 58 1609 58 48 2.91 2.2 -0.4 427 2.2 1.74 7.2 HENDRIX PARAMOUNT

JER-Z-BOYZ MACHETE 42766 118449238 4/1/2013 186 29 781 65 36 2.89 5.0 0.2 527 5.0 2.19 6.1 MACHETE VERMEER

JER-Z-BOYZ CRITIC 42559-ET 118435077 3/10/2013 186 30 643 55 33 2.84 4.7 0.5 506 4.7 4.38 6.3 CRITIC-P VERMEER

ALL LYNNS DOMINICAN TAILOR-ET 118116143 50K F 7/3/2012 185 53 1326 35 37 2.97 4.3 1.2 450 4.3 4.57 6.1 DOMINICAN LEGAL

HIGHLAND MEDALIST SIDNEY 067222968 8K F 7/29/2012 185 57 975 60 35 2.79 3.6 -0.3 473 3.6 4.67 8.1 MEDALIST

HEARTLAND CRITIC JUNO 2583 067312583 2/25/2013 185 28 1074 48 39 2.91 3.5 0.2 456 3.5 4.30 7.2 CRITIC-P GR-SIXTYNINE

JER-Z-BOYZ PLUS 42351-ET 118412052 2/14/2013 185 38 1130 74 42 2.90 2.5 -0.3 472 2.5 2.48 5.7 PLUS MAXIMUM

GABYS VOLCANO STEAM 118224820 50K F 10/11/2012 185 55 1445 65 41 2.98 2.5 0.4 454 2.5 2.67 6.2 VOLCANO ARTIST

CAL-MART HILARIO CURTIS 4266 067244266 3/17/2013 186 30 685 57 37 3.00 4.1 0.2 471 4.1 3.84 7.5 HILARIO CHAMP

WAUNAKEE DIMENSION PORTER-ET 071436066 8K F 10/20/2012 186 56 851 52 35 2.84 5.3 0.8 529 5.3 2.25 8.4 DIMENSION JEVON

AHLEM PERFORM GRANDSLAM 22018-ET 071199833 8K F 12/23/2012 186 58 1080 48 34 2.81 4.2 0.2 482 4.2 5.23 9.6 PERFORM LEGION

SUNSET CANYON 580-ET 118384698 8K F 2/3/2013 186 57 1133 66 36 2.89 3.8 0.1 508 3.8 2.63 6.6 VICTORY BLACKSTONE

JER-Z-BOYZ MACHETE 42612 118435095 3/16/2013 186 30 967 65 40 2.95 4.0 -0.2 496 4.0 2.36 6.4 MACHETE VERMEER

AHLEM ARRIVAL WYNTER 21977 071199792 50K C 10/22/2012 186 56 1191 45 36 3.13 4.4 0.6 446 4.4 5.35 8.1 ARRIVAL LEGAL

ALL LYNNS IRWIN NEVIN-ET 118392349 2/4/2013 186 27 1109 61 44 2.99 1.5 -0.8 390 1.5 5.40 8.2 2 IRWIN TBONE

MFW VISIONARY VIKING 118270429 9/15/2012 186 33 963 55 43 2.92 2.4 0.2 429 2.4 3.67 8.1 VISIONARY TBONE

AHLEM FASTRACK PATRIOT 21976-ET 071199791 8K F 10/21/2012 186 57 669 47 27 2.97 5.4 0.9 488 5.4 6.56 8.9 FASTRACK IATOLA

BW IF327-ET 118186076 8K C 9/4/2012 186 56 816 55 34 3.00 4.0 0.7 443 4.0 5.35 7.4 FASTRACK JACE

ROWLEYS 784 DAVID KARL 2122-ET 118314149 80K F 12/17/2012 186 52 845 57 32 2.90 3.6 0.4 467 3.6 6.13 5.7 DAVID ACTION
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ERTL GOLDA NED 067262767 7/19/2012 180 29 955 60 44 2.97 1.4 -0.6 383 1.4 4.15 8.8 2 GR-GOLDA TBONE

YOSEMITE BOLD 10639-ET 840003006436413 3/3/2013 180 39 1532 45 47 3.00 2.0 -0.3 384 2.0 3.79 7.1 PLUS JEVON

AHLEM DIVIDEND VENGENCE 22027-ET 071199842 80K F 1/21/2013 180 59 1508 46 48 2.85 2.3 -0.9 400 2.3 2.62 8.6 DIVIDEND JACE

AHLEM JUPITER CRUSADER 22023-P 071199838 80K F 1/1/2013 180 59 914 62 42 3.09 3.2 0.3 446 3.2 2.28 7.7 JUPITER ECLIPES-P

UNIQUE HP FAST BADGER-ET 118407658 12/27/2012 180 29 1046 56 40 3.02 3.2 -0.3 414 3.2 4.46 7.6 FASTRACK VALENTINO

AHLEM DIMENSION GONDOR 21969-ET 071199784 8K F 10/17/2012 180 57 1166 54 40 2.94 3.4 0.6 437 3.4 2.92 8.3 DIMENSION LEGION

JER-Z-BOYZ GALVANIZE 42133-ET 118387039 8K F 1/24/2013 180 55 1329 44 41 2.80 2.3 0.3 416 2.3 3.24 7.3 GALVANIZE LENNOX

CAMPBELLS RUN JACK MOZART 3743 072304513 3/26/2013 181 30 978 43 29 2.89 5.0 0.8 479 5.0 5.47 7.0 MOZART VALENTINO

AHLEM FASTRACK LEO 21967-ET 071199782 8K F 10/15/2012 181 57 328 60 34 3.08 3.5 -0.3 440 3.5 5.70 8.8 FASTRACK TBONE

JER-Z-BOYZ VISIONARY 42149-ET 118387093 8K C 1/25/2013 181 50 591 51 35 2.85 4.2 1.0 497 4.2 2.78 5.1 VISIONARY APPARITION

AHLEM MOZART DAKOTA 22050 071199865 2/26/2013 180 32 578 39 23 2.88 5.1 1.5 488 5.1 6.37 7.2 MOZART IATOLA

AHLEM PREMIER TOMAHAWK 21906-ET 071199721 8K F 5/9/2012 181 56 394 35 27 2.95 5.3 1.2 477 5.3 5.72 8.7 PREMIER IATOLA

NORSE STAR TOPEKA MONDO-ET 118358758 12/26/2012 181 32 1002 54 36 3.04 3.6 0.1 441 3.6 4.41 7.2 TOPEKA ACE

AVI-LANCHE PLUS SEASON 6303-ET 067266303 2/7/2013 181 39 1052 57 41 2.89 2.8 0.1 436 2.8 3.07 6.8 PLUS ABE

D&E LAYNE PARTYTIME 6292 067176292 12/21/2012 181 34 1175 44 42 2.89 2.6 -0.8 385 2.6 5.50 7.8 LAYNE REBEL

ALL LYNNS IRWIN TERRILL-ET 118378631 8K F 1/17/2013 180 55 947 57 33 2.90 3.9 -1.1 462 3.9 6.00 8.4 IRWIN MERCHANT

CAL-MART PREMIER MYLS 4244-P 118276751 11/19/2012 180 30 614 63 34 2.96 4.7 0.6 521 4.7 2.13 6.6 PREMIER SENECA

CAL-MART HORTON HILDO 4258-ET 067244258 1/30/2013 180 29 777 65 36 2.94 4.0 -0.1 490 4.0 2.61 6.3 2 HORTON LOUIE

AHLEM DOMINICAN PHOENIX 21933-ET 071199748 8K F 7/23/2012 180 55 969 47 32 2.85 4.6 0.9 477 4.6 3.83 7.2 DOMINICAN IATOLA

JCJ COLIN 253 840003011706870 12/10/2012 180 31 1432 56 50 2.80 2.9 -0.7 451 2.9 0.11 7.5 COLIN JEVON

BW X35 118003920 50K F 4/22/2012 180 58 557 64 29 2.89 4.7 1.2 518 4.7 3.18 6.3 RENEGADE RENEGADE

BW IF353-ET 118205760 8K F 10/2/2012 180 58 1087 69 31 2.92 3.5 -0.2 474 3.5 4.53 7.6 TOPEKA CENTURION

WILSONVIEW MEDAL MICHOL-ET 118143712 8K F 8/10/2012 180 57 682 51 37 2.97 3.3 0.3 427 3.3 4.81 9.2 MEDALIST TBONE

COLINS IRWIN EDDY-ET 118449256 1/24/2013 180 32 1052 50 39 2.98 3.2 0.1 420 3.2 4.21 8.1 IRWIN CSCNAVARA

SANDCREEKS SAMSON BRAVO-ET 840003010248881 1/2/2013 180 31 1003 61 39 2.94 2.8 -0.8 429 2.8 4.92 8.6 SAMSON TBONE

DP 1500 067431500 8K F 7/20/2012 180 54 1077 63 39 3.00 4.2 0.8 490 4.2 1.87 8.6 BUNGEE

SEXING DOMINICAN CHEF-ET 840003010347663 80K F 1/17/2013 180 57 1175 41 38 2.95 3.8 0.2 415 3.8 4.49 7.8 DOMINICAN VALENTINO

BERRYS DIMENSION DENALI 118200877 50K F 9/30/2012 180 56 730 69 37 2.94 3.2 0.4 464 3.2 2.64 8.0 DIMENSION TBONE

ALL LYNNS CRITIC TEMPTATION-P-ET 118435675 2/27/2013 180 31 990 49 38 2.93 3.7 -0.7 442 3.7 5.03 7.2 CRITIC-P MERCHANT

LITTLE ROCK VISIONARY FALCON 118293480 8K C 10/18/2012 180 53 873 47 38 2.78 3.4 0.8 453 3.4 2.51 6.0 VISIONARY LEGACY

CAL-MART ROY JADON 4208 118028648 50K C 5/22/2012 182 50 1132 60 44 2.96 2.9 0.4 454 2.9 1.70 5.7 ROY TBONE

SHAN-MAR DOMINICAN CHESTER-ET 067108024 8K F 6/8/2012 182 56 1385 70 45 3.08 2.2 0.9 437 2.2 0.93 8.2 DOMINICAN LEGACY

FERRISDALE DISTINCTION 118036456 8K C 5/26/2012 182 62 1155 67 46 2.88 2.2 -1.7 421 2.2 3.79 8.9 VALENTINO COUNTRY

ALL LYNNS TOPEKA VIHO-ET 118366454 8K F 12/16/2012 182 58 1044 61 42 2.94 3.1 -1.7 438 3.1 4.05 7.8 TOPEKA PARAMOUNT

PEARLMONT PREMIER SWEENY-ET 067139468 8K C 6/20/2012 182 55 975 50 38 2.94 3.4 0.6 463 3.4 2.91 8.0 PREMIER VIBRANT

SUNSET CANYON 578-ET 118384670 8K F 1/27/2013 182 57 1156 75 39 2.91 2.8 -0.2 481 2.8 2.18 6.2 VICTORY BLACKSTONE

MULTI-ROSE VISIONARY DIVIDEND 840003009919264 8K C 5/31/2012 182 53 801 61 40 2.90 3.2 0.0 454 3.2 2.72 7.2 VISIONARY RENEGADE

KASH IN PLUS 51355-ET 067253418 2/1/2013 183 41 1492 48 45 2.95 2.3 0.6 403 2.3 3.13 7.8 8 PLUS JACE

WINDHAVENS VISIONARY PRIDE-P 118398046 2/8/2013 183 30 1375 54 51 3.01 1.8 -0.9 377 1.8 3.56 7.0 VISIONARY ECLIPES-P

AHLEM DIMENSION PAWNEE 21952-ET 071199767 50K F 9/5/2012 181 57 668 64 35 2.90 2.2 0.7 431 2.2 4.37 8.1 DIMENSION IATOLA

ALL LYNNS JUPITER VOLKAN-ET 118261012 8K F 10/22/2012 182 62 1707 69 63 3.16 0.2 -1.1 358 0.2 -0.62 6.8 JUPITER PARAMOUNT

FARIA BROTHERS DOMINICAN 79265 840003009717707 50K F 6/23/2012 182 48 1321 56 46 3.01 1.8 0.5 397 1.8 2.57 4.4 DOMINICAN STONE

FARIA BROTHERS VOLCANO 79277 840003009717695 9/16/2012 182 31 1339 57 47 2.95 2.4 -0.8 414 2.4 2.70 7.8 VOLCANO TBONE

MS LOUIE 7068 591E 118383370 9/5/2012 182 39 1405 73 48 3.09 2.3 0.3 443 2.3 0.71 6.4 LOUIE JUPITER

BW X469 118297970 8K F 11/26/2012 182 57 719 52 38 3.10 3.4 0.2 435 3.4 4.54 8.4 PREMIER BLACKSTONE

BARHAMS BUMPY PATH-ET 118127178 8K F 7/27/2012 181 52 876 66 41 2.95 2.6 -0.2 453 2.6 2.86 6.7 GR-BUMPS IMPULS

SUNBOW GALLET 118272056 80K F 10/16/2012 181 57 1394 54 41 2.93 3.8 0.5 464 3.8 1.81 7.8 HENRICO ALEXANDER

HEARTLAND FASTRACK TUCKER-ET 067342458 50K F 9/24/2012 181 55 1238 45 43 3.05 3.0 -0.7 379 3.0 5.27 6.1 FASTRACK NATHAN

VALSIGNA FRONTIER 30010-ET 118174152 9/8/2012 181 31 1042 37 38 2.92 3.7 0.3 428 3.7 4.85 6.6 CRITIC-P KANOO

YOSEMITE PREMIER 10628-ET 840003006436424 8K C 10/20/2012 181 57 706 48 36 2.94 3.7 0.2 456 3.7 4.71 8.8 PREMIER BOSS

BERRYS TOPEKA TWISTER-ET 118231721 8K F 11/4/2012 181 56 795 66 36 2.95 3.4 -0.3 461 3.4 3.30 8.1 TOPEKA LEGACY

CAL-MART HORTON HUGH 4256-ET 067244256 8K F 1/25/2013 181 52 905 67 38 2.98 3.3 -0.5 461 3.3 3.36 6.4 HORTON LOUIE

JER-Z-BOYZ PREMIER 39810 118142113 50K F 5/6/2012 182 54 1005 80 33 2.95 3.8 0.2 500 3.8 3.48 6.2 PREMIER MECCA

ALL LYNNS IRWIN TYLER-ET 118380069 8K C 1/13/2013 182 55 1011 69 36 2.91 3.2 -1.6 439 3.2 5.97 8.1 IRWIN MERCHANT

VALSIGNA CRITIC BRAMMER 30013 118234292 8K C 11/5/2012 182 57 902 39 37 2.99 3.6 0.8 432 3.6 4.38 9.0 CRITIC-P TBONE

NORSE STAR TOPEKA BARNONE 118358561 8K C 12/3/2012 182 52 870 62 33 3.01 3.9 -0.9 459 3.9 6.41 6.8 TOPEKA LEGAL

SUN VALLEY VOLCANO HOTLAVA 118146751 50K F 7/24/2012 181 52 1287 65 45 2.99 2.6 0.1 441 2.6 1.78 6.1 VOLCANO RENEGADE

LYLESTANLEY DECOY GENTRY 118391151 1/11/2013 181 30 1400 61 46 2.98 1.8 -0.6 399 1.8 3.72 7.2 DECOY LOUIE

TRANS OVA CRITIC JERRY F709-P-ET 840003011048731 50K F 7/25/2012 182 56 848 60 31 2.76 4.4 0.7 526 4.4 3.14 8.1 CRITIC-P LOUIE
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